


Vorbemerkung

Das vorliegende Veröffentlichungsverzeichnis umfasst die im Jahr 2024 erschienenen

Publikationen des Programm-Topics 9 „Ein gesunder Planet - Hin zu einer schadstofffreien

Umwelt" des Helmholtz-Programms „Changing Earth - Sustaining our Future“ des

Forschungsbereichs Erde und Umwelt, die von Beschäftigten des Helmholtz-Zentrums für

Umweltforschung – UFZ verfasst, mitverfasst oder herausgegeben wurden.

Ist eine Publikation zusätzlich noch weiteren Programm-Topics zugeordnet, wird dies durch

einen Hinweis auf Haupt- und Nebenzuordnungen ersichtlich.

Redaktionsschluss für diese Publikationsliste war der 28.02.2025.

UFZ-Beschäftigte sind im Unterschied zu Externen bei allen Publikationen durch

fette Schrift hervorgehoben.

Das anschließende Autorenregister verzeichnet die Namen der UFZ-Beschäftigten in

alphabetischer Reihenfolge mit den laufenden Nummern der zugehörigen Publikationen.

Inhaltsverzeichnis

Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen ........................... 3

Veröffentlichungen in anderen Zeitschriften .......................................................................... 32

Buchkapitel ................................................................................................................................. 33

Berichte ....................................................................................................................................... 34

Tagungsbeiträge ......................................................................................................................... 35

Preprints ..................................................................................................................................... 36

UFZ-Autorenregister ................................................................................................................. 37



Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

1. Abueg, L.A.L., Afgan, E., Allart, O., Awan, A.H., Bacon, W.A., Baker, D.,

Bassetti, M., Batut, B., Bernt, M., Zoabi, R., et al., The Galaxy Community (2024):

The Galaxy platform for accessible, reproducible, and collaborative data analyses: 2024

update

Nucleic Acids Res. 52 (W1), W83 - W94 10.1093/nar/gkae410

2. Adamovsky, O., Groh, K.J., Białk-Bielińska, A., Escher, B.I., Beaudouin, R.,

Mora Lagares, L., Tollefsen, K.E., Fenske, M., Mulkiewicz, E., Creusot, N.,

Sosnowska, A., Loureiro, S., Beyer, J., Repetto, G., Štern, A., Lopes, I.,

Monteiro, M., Zikova-Kloas, A., Eleršek, T., Vračko, M., Zdybel, S., Puzyn, T.,

Koczur, W., Ebsen Morthorst, J., Holbech, H., Carlsson, G., Örn, S., Herrero,

Ó., Siddique, A., Liess, M., Braun, G., Srebny, V., Žegura, B., Hinfray, N., Brion, F.,

Knapen, D., Vandeputte, E., Stinckens, E., Vergauwen, L., Behrendt, L., Silva, M.J.,

Blaha, L., Kyriakopoulou, K. (2024):

Exploring BPA alternatives – Environmental levels and toxicity review

Environ. Int. 189 , art. 108728 10.1016/j.envint.2024.108728

3. Akay, C., Ulrich, N., Ding, C., Nunes da Rocha, U., Adrian, L. (2024):

Sequential anaerobic-aerobic treatment enhances sulfamethoxazole removal: From batch

cultures to observations in a large-scale wastewater treatment plant

Environ. Sci. Technol. 58 (28), 12609 - 12620 10.1021/acs.est.4c00368

Hauptzuordnung T7; Nebenzuordnung T9

4. Aldehoff, A.S., Karkossa, I., Goerdeler, C., Krieg, L., Schor, J., Engelmann, B.,

Wabitsch, M., Landgraf, K., Hackermüller, J., Körner, A., Rolle-Kampczyk, U.,

Schubert, K., von Bergen, M. (2024):

Unveiling the dynamics of acetylation and phosphorylation in SGBS and 3T3-L1

adipogenesis

iScience 27 (6), art. 109711 10.1016/j.isci.2024.109711

5. Arp, H.P.H., Wolf, R., Hale, S.E., Baskaran, S., Glüge, J., Scheringer, M., Trier,

X., Cousins, I.T., Timmer, H., Hofman-Caris, R., Lennquist, A., Bannink, A.D.,

Stroomberg, G.J., Sjerps, R.M.A., Montes, R., Rodil, R., Quintana, J.B., Zahn, D.,

Gallard, H., Mohr, T., Schliebner, I., Neumann, M. (2024):

Letter to the editor regarding Collard et al. (2023): “Persistence and mobility (defined as

organic-carbon partitioning) do not correlate to the detection of substances found in

surface and groundwater: Criticism of the regulatory concept of persistent and mobile

substances”

Sci. Total Environ. 906 , art. 165927 10.1016/j.scitotenv.2023.165927

- 3 -

https://doi.org/10.1093/nar/gkae410
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.envint.2024.108728
https://doi.org/10.1021/acs.est.4c00368
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.isci.2024.109711
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.scitotenv.2023.165927


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

6. Asaba, C.N., Ekabe, C.J., Ayuk, H.S., Gwanyama, B.N., Bitazar, R., Bukong, T.N.

(2024):

Interplay of TLR4 and SARS-CoV-2: Unveiling the complex mechanisms of

inflammation and severity in COVID-19 infections

J. Inflamm. Res. 17 , 5077 - 5091 10.2147/JIR.S474707

7. Azarian, M., Ramezani Farani, M., Cho, W.C., Asgharzadeh, F., Yang, Y., Moradi

Binabaj, M., Tambuwala, M.M., Farahani, N., Hushmandi, K., Huh, Y.S. (2024):

Advancements in colorectal cancer treatment: The role of metal-based and inorganic

nanoparticles in modern therapeutic approaches

Pathol. Res. Pract. 264 , art. 155706 10.1016/j.prp.2024.155706

8. Bade, R., Huchthausen, J., Huber, C., Dewapriya, P., Tscharke, B.J., Verhagen,

R., Puljevic, C., Escher, B.I., O'Brien, J.W. (2024):

Improving wastewater-based epidemiology for new psychoactive substance surveillance

by combining a high-throughput in vitro metabolism assay and LC−HRMS metabolite

identification

Water Res. 253 , art. 121297 10.1016/j.watres.2024.121297

9. Bae, E., Beil, S., König, M., Stolte, S., Escher, B.I., Markiewicz, M. (2024):

The mode of toxic action of ionic liquids: Narrowing down possibilities using

high-throughput, in vitro cell-based bioassays

Environ. Int. 193 , art. 109089 10.1016/j.envint.2024.109089

10. Banaei, G., Abass, D., Tavakolpournegari, A., Martín-Pérez, J., Gutiérrez, J., Peng, G.,

Reemtsma, T., Marcos, R., Hernández, A., García-Rodríguez, A. (2024):

Teabag-derived micro/nanoplastics (true-to-life MNPLs) as a surrogate for real-life

exposure scenarios

Chemosphere 368 , art. 143736 10.1016/j.chemosphere.2024.143736

11. Barber, T.R., Claes, S., Ribeiro, F., Dillon, A.E., More, S.L., Thornton, S.,

Unice, K.M., Weyrauch, S., Reemtsma, T. (2024):

Abundance and distribution of tire and road wear particles in the Seine river, France

Sci. Total Environ. 913 , art. 169633 10.1016/j.scitotenv.2023.169633

12. Barquero, M.B., García-Díaz, C., Dobbler, P.T., Jehmlich, N., Moreno, J.L.,

López-Mondéjar, R., Bastida, F. (2024):

Contrasting fertilization and phenological stages shape microbial-mediated phosphorus

cycling in a maize agroecosystem

Sci. Total Environ. 951 , art. 175571 10.1016/j.scitotenv.2024.175571

- 4 -

https://doi.org/10.2147/JIR.S474707
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.prp.2024.155706
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.watres.2024.121297
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.envint.2024.109089
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.chemosphere.2024.143736
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.scitotenv.2023.169633
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.scitotenv.2024.175571


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

13. Belaid, A., Roméo, B., Rignol, G., Benzaquen, J., Audoin, T., Vouret-Craviari, V.,

Brest, P., Varraso, R., von Bergen, M., Marquette, C.H., Leroy, S., Mograbi, B., Hofman,

P. (2024):

Impact of the lung microbiota on development and progression of lung cancer

Cancers 16 (19), art. 3342 10.3390/cancers16193342

14. Betz-Koch, S., Grittner, L., Krauss, M., Listmann, S., Oehlmann, J., Oetken, M. (2024):

The impact of repeated pyrethroid pulses on aquatic communities

Sci. Total Environ. 955 , art. 177177 10.1016/j.scitotenv.2024.177177

15. Böhme, A., Simoneit, M., Ulrich, N., Schüürmann, G. (2024):

Amino reactivity of aromatic aldehydes - Chemoassay analysis of mechanisms underlying

their skin sensitization potency

Naunyn-Schmiedebergs Arch. Pharmacol. 397 (Suppl. 1),

S19 - P001 10.1007/s00210-024-02974-3

16. Bonn, A., von Gönner, J., Liess, M., Gröning, J. (2024):

Citizen Science-Projekt FLOW: Kleine Bäche in Deutschland sind in einem schlechten

ökologischen Zustand [Citizen Science project FLOW: Small streams in Germany are in

poor ecological condition]

GWF Wasser, Abwasser 165 (5), 61 - 62

Hauptzuordnung T5; Nebenzuordnung T9

17. Braeuning, A., Balaguer, P., Bourguet, W., Carreras-Puigvert, J., Feiertag, K.,

Kamstra, J.H., Knapen, D., Lichtenstein, D., Marx-Stoelting, P., Rietdijk, J., Schubert,

K., Spjuth, O., Stinckens, E., Thedieck, K., van den Boom, R., Vergauwen, L., von

Bergen, M., Wewer, N., Zalko, D. (2024):

Corrigendum: Development of new approach methods for the identification and

characterization of endocrine metabolic disruptors—a PARC project

Front. Toxicol. 6 , art. 1394396 10.3389/ftox.2024.1394396

18. Brander, S.M., Senathirajah, K., Fernandez, M.O., Weis, J.S., Kumar, E., Jahnke, A.,

Hartmann, N.B., Alava, J.J., Farrelly, T., Carney Almroth, B., Groh, K.J., Syberg, K.,

Buerkert, J.S., Abeynayaka, A., Booth, A.M., Cousin, X., Herzke, D., Monclús, L.,

Morales-Caselles, C., Bonisoli-Alquati, A., Al-jaibachi, R., Wagner, M. (2024):

The time for ambitious action is now: Science-based recommendations for plastic

chemicals to inform an effective global plastic treaty

Sci. Total Environ. 949 , art. 174881 10.1016/j.scitotenv.2024.174881

19. Braun, G., Herberth, G., Krauss, M., König, M., Wojtysiak, N., Zenclussen, A.C.,

Escher, B.I. (2024):

Neurotoxic mixture effects of chemicals extracted from blood of pregnant women

Science  386 (6719), 301 - 309 10.1126/science.adq0336

- 5 -

https://doi.org/10.3390/cancers16193342
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.scitotenv.2024.177177
https://doi.org/10.1007/s00210-024-02974-3
https://doi.org/10.3389/ftox.2024.1394396
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.scitotenv.2024.174881
https://doi.org/10.1126/science.adq0336


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

20. Braun, G., Krauss, M., Spahr, S., Escher, B.I. (2024):

Handling of problematic ion chromatograms with the Automated Target Screening (ATS)

workflow for unsupervised analysis of high-resolution mass spectrometry data

Anal. Bioanal. Chem. 416 (12), 2983 - 2993 10.1007/s00216-024-05245-5

21. Canzler, S., Schubert, K., Rolle-Kampczyk, U.E., Wang, Z., Schreiber, S.,

Pozhidaeva, M., Seitz, H., Kamp, H., Huisinga, M., von Bergen, M.,

Buesen, R., Hackermüller, J. (2024):

Enhancing toxicological insights through multi-omics: a case study on direct and indirect

thyroid toxicity

Toxicol. Lett. 399 (Suppl. 2), S61 - S62 10.1016/j.toxlet.2024.07.171

22. Castañeda-Monsalve, V., Fröhlich, L.-F., Haange, S.-B., Homsi, M.N.,

Rolle-Kampczyk, U., Fu, Q., von Bergen, M., Jehmlich, N. (2024):

High-throughput screening of the effects of 90 xenobiotics on the simplified human gut

microbiota model (SIHUMIx): A metaproteomic and metabolomic study

Front. Microbiol. 15 , art. 1349367 10.3389/fmicb.2024.1349367

23. Chen, S.-C., Chen, S., Musat, N., Kümmel, S., Ji, J., Braad Lund, M.,

Gilbert, A., Lechtenfeld, O.J., Richnow, H.-H., Musat, F. (2024):

Back flux during anaerobic oxidation of butane supports archaea-mediated alkanogenesis

Nat. Commun. 15 , art. 9628 10.1038/s41467-024-53932-9

Hauptzuordnung T7; Nebenzuordnung T9

24. Cheng, F., Escher, B.I., Li, H., König, M., Tong, Y., Huang, J., He, L., Wu, X., Lou, X.,

Wang, D., Wu, F., Pei, Y., Yu, Z., Brooks, B.W., Zeng, E.Y., You, J. (2024):

Deep learning bridged bioactivity, structure, and GC-HRMS-readable evidence to

decipher nontarget toxicants in sediments

Environ. Sci. Technol. 58 (35), 15415 - 15427 10.1021/acs.est.3c10814

25. Chepchirchir, R., Mwalimu, R., Tanui, I., Kiprop, A., Krauss, M., Brack, W., Kandie,

F. (2024):

Occurrence, removal and risk assessment of chemicals of emerging concern in selected

rivers and wastewater treatment plants in western Kenya

Sci. Total Environ. 948 , art. 174982 10.1016/j.scitotenv.2024.174982

26. Choudhary, P., Monasso, G.S., Karhunen, V., Ronkainen, J., Mancano, G., Howe,

C.G., Röder, S., Zenclussen, A.C., Herberth, G., Sebert, S., et al. (2024):

Maternal educational attainment in pregnancy and epigenome-wide DNA methylation

changes in the offspring from birth until adolescence

Mol. Psychiatr. 29 , 348 - 358 10.1038/s41380-023-02331-5

- 6 -

https://doi.org/10.1007/s00216-024-05245-5
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.toxlet.2024.07.171
https://doi.org/10.3389/fmicb.2024.1349367
https://doi.org/10.1038/s41467-024-53932-9
https://doi.org/10.1021/acs.est.3c10814
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.scitotenv.2024.174982
https://doi.org/10.1038/s41380-023-02331-5


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

27. Cioni, L., Nikiforov, V., Benskin, J.P., Coêlho, A.C.M.F., Dudášová, S.,

Lauria, M.Z., Lechtenfeld, O.J., Plassmann, M.M., Reemtsma, T., Sandanger, T.M.,

Herzke, D. (2024):

Combining advanced analytical methodologies to uncover suspect PFAS and fluorinated

pharmaceutical contributions to extractable organic fluorine in human serum (Tromsø

Study)

Environ. Sci. Technol. 58 (29), 12943 - 12953 10.1021/acs.est.4c03758

28. Dahley, C., Böckmann, T., Ebert, A., Goss, K.-U. (2024):

Predicting the intrinsic membrane permeability of Caco-2/MDCK cells by the

solubility-diffusion model

Eur. J. Pharm. Sci. 195 , art. 106720 10.1016/j.ejps.2024.106720

29. Dey, P., Malik, A., Singh, D.K., Haange, S.-B., von Bergen, M., Jehmlich, N. (2024):

Unveiling fungal strategies: Mycoremediation in multi-metal pesticide environments

using proteomics

Sci. Rep. 14 , art. 23171 10.1038/s41598-024-74517-y

30. Dittmann, D., Seelig, A.H., Thalmann, M., Wilkes, T., Junghans, V., Zahn, D.,

Klitzke, S., Peters, A., Haberkamp, J., Reemtsma, T., Ruhl, A.S. (2024):

Potential and risks of water reuse in Brandenburg (Germany) – an interdisciplinary case

study

Water Reuse 14 (1), 1 - 15 10.2166/wrd.2024.081

31. Drabesch, S., Lechtenfeld, O.J., Bibaj, E., Ninin, J.M.L., Pachecco, J.L.,

Fendorf, S., Planer-Friedrich, B., Kappler, A., Muehe, E.M. (2024):

Climate induced microbiome alterations increase cadmium bioavailability in agricultural

soils with pH below 7

Commun. Earth Environ. 5 , art. 637 10.1038/s43247-024-01794-w

Hauptzuordnung T7; Nebenzuordnung T9

32. Dudášová, S., Wurz, J., Berger, U., Reemtsma, T., Fu, Q., Lechtenfeld, O.J. (2024):

An automated and high-throughput data processing workflow for PFAS identification in

biota by direct infusion ultra-high resolution mass spectrometry

Anal. Bioanal. Chem. 416 (22), 4833 - 4848 10.1007/s00216-024-05426-2

- 7 -

https://doi.org/10.1021/acs.est.4c03758
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.ejps.2024.106720
https://doi.org/10.1038/s41598-024-74517-y
https://doi.org/10.2166/wrd.2024.081
https://doi.org/10.1038/s43247-024-01794-w
https://doi.org/10.1007/s00216-024-05426-2


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

33. Dulio, V., Alygizakis, N., Ng, K., Schymanski, E.L., Andres, S., Vorkamp, K.,

Hollender, J., Finckh, S., Aalizadeh, R., Ahrens, L., Bouhoulle, E., Čirka, L.,

Derksen, A., Deviller, G., Duffek, A., Esperanza, M., Fischer, S., Fu, Q., Gago-Ferrero,

P., Haglund, P., Junghans, M., Kools, S.A.E., Koschorreck, J., Lopez, B., Lopez de Alda,

M., Mascolo, G., Miège, C., Osté, L., O’Toole, S., Rostkowski, P., Schulze, T., Sims, K.,

Six, L., Slobodnik, J., Staub, P.-F., Stroomberg, G., Thomaidis, N.S., Togola, A., Tomasi,

G., von der Ohe, P.C. (2024):

Beyond target chemicals: updating the NORMAN prioritisation scheme to support the EU

chemicals strategy with semi-quantitative suspect/non-target screening data

Environ. Sci. Eur. 36 , art. 113 10.1186/s12302-024-00936-3

34. Ebert, A., Dahley, C. (2024):

Can membrane permeability of zwitterionic compounds be predicted by the solubility

diffusion model?

Eur. J. Pharm. Sci. 199 , art. 106819 10.1016/j.ejps.2024.106819

35. Ebert, A., Dahley, C., Goss, K.-U. (2024):

Pitfalls in evaluating permeability experiments with Caco-2/MDCK cell monolayers

Eur. J. Pharm. Sci. 194 , art. 106699 10.1016/j.ejps.2024.106699

36. Edebali, Ö., Krupčíková, S., Goellner, A., Vrana, B., Muz, M., Melymuk, L. (2024):

Tracking aromatic amines from sources to surface waters

Environ. Sci. Technol. Lett. 11 (5), 397 - 409 10.1021/acs.estlett.4c00032

37. Eijkemans, M., Mommers, M., Harskamp-van Ginkel, M.W., Vrijkotte,

T.G.M., Ludvigsson, J., Faresjö, Å., Bergström, A., Herberth, G., Standl, M., et al.

(2024):

Physical activity, sedentary behaviour, and childhood asthma: a European collaborative

analysis

BMJ Open Respir. Res. 11 , e001630 10.1136/bmjresp-2023-001630

38. Escher, B., Antignac, J.-P., Audebert, M., Cenjin, P., Hamers, T., Valente,

M.J.P.C., Khoury, L., König, M., Lamoree, M., Lee, J., Ma, Y., Margalef Jornet, M.,

Motteau, S., Renko, K., Scholze, M., Vinggaard, A.M. (2024):

Whole mixture assessments of water, food and human blood

Toxicol. Lett. 399 (Suppl. 2), S11 - S12 10.1016/j.toxlet.2024.07.041

39. Escher, B.I., Ahlheim, J., Böhme, A., Borchardt, D., Brack, W., Braun, G.,

Colbourne, J.K., Dann, J.P., Gessner, J., Jahnke, A., König, M., Klüver, N., Krauss,

M., Lee, J., Li, X., Lips, S., Orsini, L., Rinke, K., Schmitt-Jansen, M., Scholz, S.,

Schulze, T., Spahr, S., Ulrich, N., Weitere, M., Varga, E. (2024):

Mixtures of organic micropollutants exacerbated in vitro neurotoxicity of prymnesins and

contributed to aquatic toxicity during a toxic algal bloom

Nat. Water 2 (9), 889 - 898 10.1038/s44221-024-00297-4

Hauptzuordnung T9; Nebenzuordnungen T5, T4

- 8 -

https://doi.org/10.1186/s12302-024-00936-3
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.ejps.2024.106819
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.ejps.2024.106699
https://doi.org/10.1021/acs.estlett.4c00032
https://doi.org/10.1136/bmjresp-2023-001630
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.toxlet.2024.07.041
https://doi.org/10.1038/s44221-024-00297-4


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

40. Escher, B.I., Blanco, J., Caixach, J., Cserbik, D., Farré, M.J., Flores, C., König, M., Lee,

J., Nyffeler, J., Planas, C., Redondo-Hasselerharm, P.E., Rovira, J., Sanchís, J.,

Schuhmacher, M., Villanueva, C.M. (2024):

In vitro bioassays for monitoring drinking water quality of tap water, domestic filtration

and bottled water

J. Expo. Sci. Environ. Epidemiol. 34 (1), 126 - 135 10.1038/s41370-023-00566-6

41. Farag, M.A., Hariri, M.L.M., Ehab, A., Homsi, M.N., Zhao, C., von Bergen, M. (2024):

Cocoa seeds and chocolate products interaction with gut microbiota; mining microbial

and functional biomarkers from mechanistic studies, clinical trials and 16S rRNA

amplicon sequencing

Crit. Rev. Food Sci. Nutr. 64 (10), 3122 - 3138 10.1080/10408398.2022.2130159

42. Fiedler, L., Bernt, M., Middendorf, M. (2024):

DeGeCI 1.1: a web platform for gene annotation of mitochondrial genomes

Bioinform. Adv. 4 (1), vbae072 10.1093/bioadv/vbae072

43. Finckh, S., Carmona, E., Borchardt, D., Büttner, O., Krauss, M., Schulze, T., Yang,

S., Brack, W. (2024):

Mapping chemical footprints of organic micropollutants in European streams

Environ. Int. 183 , art. 108371 10.1016/j.envint.2023.108371

Hauptzuordnung T9; Nebenzuordnungen T5, T4

44. Fischer, F., Ermer, M.R., Howanski, J., Yin, Z., Bauer, M., Wagner, M., Fink, B.,

Zenclussen, A.C., Schumacher, A. (2024):

Single and mixture effects of bisphenol A and benzophenone-3 on in vitro T helper cell

differentiation

Chem.-Biol. Interact. 395 , art. 111011 10.1016/j.cbi.2024.111011

45. Fischer, F., Kretschmer, T., Seifert, P., Howanski, J., Krieger, E., Rödiger, J., Fink,

B., Yin, Z., Bauer, M., Zenclussen, M.L., Meyer, N., Schumacher, A., Zenclussen,

A.C. (2024):

Single and combined exposures to bisphenol A and benzophenone-3 during early mouse

pregnancy have differential effects on fetal and placental development

Sci. Total Environ. 922 , art. 171386 10.1016/j.scitotenv.2024.171386

46. Fischer, F., Kretschmer, T., Seifert, P., Krieger, E., Rödiger, J., Howanski, J.,

Meyer, N., Zenclussen, M.L., Schumacher, A., Zenclussen, A.C. (2024):

Combined exposure to bisphenol A and benzophenone-3 during early mouse pregnancy

affects fetal development in a sex-dependent manner

Reprod. Sci. 31 (1 Suppl.), 229A - 229A 10.1007/s43032-024-01501-2

- 9 -

https://doi.org/10.1038/s41370-023-00566-6
https://doi.org/10.1080/10408398.2022.2130159
https://doi.org/10.1093/bioadv/vbae072
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.envint.2023.108371
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.cbi.2024.111011
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.scitotenv.2024.171386
https://doi.org/10.1007/s43032-024-01501-2


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

47. Fischer, F., Pierzchalski, A., Riesbeck, S., Aldehoff, A.S., Castañeda-Monsalve, V.,

Haange, S.-B., von Bergen, M., Rolle-Kampczyk, U.E., Jehmlich, N., Zenclussen,

A.C., Herberth, G. (2024):

An in vitro model system for testing chemical effects on microbiome-immune interactions

- examples with BPX and PFAS mixtures

Front. Immunol. 15 , art. 1298971 10.3389/fimmu.2024.1298971

48. Foscari, A., Seiwert, B., Zahn, D., Schmidt, M., Reemtsma, T. (2024):

Leaching of tire particles and simultaneous biodegradation of leachables

Water Res. 253 , art. 121322 10.1016/j.watres.2024.121322

Hauptzuordnung T9; Nebenzuordnung T7

49. Fraissinet, S., De Benedetto, G.E., Malitesta, C., Holzinger, R., Materić, D. (2024):

Microplastics and nanoplastics size distribution in farmed mussel tissues

Commun. Earth Environ. 5 , art. 128 10.1038/s43247-024-01300-2

50. Funkner, K., Poehlein, A., Jehmlich, N., Egelkamp, R., Daniel, R., von Bergen, M.,

Rother, M. (2024):

Proteomic and transcriptomic analysis of selenium utilization in Methanococcus

maripaludis

mSystems 9 (5), e01338-23 10.1128/msystems.01338-23

51. Galea, D., Herzberg, M., Nies, D.H. (2024):

The metal-binding GTPases CobW2 and CobW3 are at the crossroads of zinc

and cobalt homeostasis in Cupriavidus metallidurans

J. Bacteriol. 206 (8), e00226-24 10.1128/jb.00226-24

52. Ganatra, A.A., McOdimba, F., Kaneno, S., Becker, J.M., Shahid, N., Hollert, H., Liess,

M., Agola, E.L., Fillinger, L. (2024):

High pesticide tolerance of S. mansoni: implications for the risk of schistosomiasis

Environ. Sci. Eur. 36 , art. 50 10.1186/s12302-024-00856-2

53. Gao, S., Jennings, E., Han, L., Koch, B.P., Herzsprung, P., Lechtenfeld, O.J. (2024):

Detection and exclusion of false-positive molecular formula assignments via mass error

distributions in UHR mass spectra of natural organic matter

Anal. Chem. 96 (25), 10210 - 10218 10.1021/acs.analchem.4c00489

Hauptzuordnung T9; Nebenzuordnung T5

54. Genz, P., Hofmann, A.H., Katayama, V.T., Reemtsma, T. (2024):

Multiple barriers for micropollutants in nutrient recovery from centrate - combining

membrane bioreactor and electrodialysis

Environ. Sci.-Wat. Res. Technol. 10 (8), 1908 - 1919 10.1039/D4EW00063C

- 10 -

https://doi.org/10.3389/fimmu.2024.1298971
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.watres.2024.121322
https://doi.org/10.1038/s43247-024-01300-2
https://doi.org/10.1128/msystems.01338-23
https://doi.org/10.1128/jb.00226-24
https://doi.org/10.1186/s12302-024-00856-2
https://doi.org/10.1021/acs.analchem.4c00489
https://doi.org/10.1039/D4EW00063C


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

55. Ghosh, D., Shi, Y., Zimmermann, I.M., Stürzebecher, T., Holzhauser, K., von Bergen,

M., Kaster, A.-K., Spielvogel, S., Dippold, M.A., Müller, J.A., Jehmlich, N. (2024):

Cover crop monocultures and mixtures enhance bacterial abundance and functionality in

the maize root zone

ISME Commun. 24 (1), ycae132 10.1093/ismeco/ycae132

56. Goerdeler, C., Engelmann, B., Aldehoff, A.S., Schaffert, A., Blüher, M.,

Heiker, J.T., Wabitsch, M., Schubert, K., Rolle-Kampczyk, U., von Bergen, M. (2024):

Metabolomics in human SGBS cells as new approach method for studying adipogenic

effects: Analysis of the effects of DINCH and MINCH on central carbon metabolism

Environ. Res. 252 , art. 118847 10.1016/j.envres.2024.118847

57. Gómez-Olarte, S., Mailänder, V., Castro-Neves, J., Stojanovska, V., Schumacher, A.,

Meyer, N., Zenclussen, A.C. (2024):

The ENDOMIX perspective: how everyday chemical mixtures impact human health and

reproduction by targeting the immune system

Biol. Reprod. 111 (6), 1170 - 1187 10.1093/biolre/ioae142

58. Grasse, N., Massei, R., Seiwert, B., Scholz, S., Escher, B.I., Reemtsma, T., Fu, Q.

(2024):

Impact of biotransformation on internal concentrations and specificity classification

of organic chemicals in the zebrafish embryo (Danio rerio)

Environ. Sci. Technol. 58 (40), 17898 - 17907 10.1021/acs.est.4c04156

Hauptzuordnung T9; Nebenzuordnung T5

59. Gutierrez-Riquelme, T., Karkossa, I., Schubert, K., Liebscher, G., Packeiser, E.-M.,

Nolte, I., von Bergen, M., Murua Escobar, H., Aguilera-Rojas, M., Einspanier, R., Stein,

T. (2024):

Proteomic analysis of extracellular vesicles derived from canine mammary tumour cell

lines identifies protein signatures specific for disease state

BMC Vet. Res.  20 , art. 488 10.1186/s12917-024-04331-1

60. Gutsfeld, S., Wehmas, L., Omoyeni, I.E., Schweiger, N., Leuthold, D., Michaelis, P.,

Howey, X.M., Gaballah, S., Herold, N., Vogs, C., Wood, C., Bertotto, L., Wu,

G.-M., Klüver, N., Busch, W., Scholz, S., Schor, J., Tal, T. (2024):

Investigation of peroxisome proliferator-activated receptor genes as requirements for

visual startle response hyperactivity in larval zebrafish exposed to structurally similar per-

and polyfluoroalkyl substances (PFAS)

Environ. Health Perspect. 132 (7), art. 077007 10.1289/EHP13667

61. Haalck, I., Székely, A., Ramne, S., Sonestedt, E., von Brömssen, C., Eriksson, E., Lai,

F.Y. (2024):

Are we using more sugar substitutes? Wastewater analysis reveals differences and rising

trends in artificial sweetener usage in Swedish urban catchments

Environ. Int. 190 , art.108814 10.1016/j.envint.2024.108814

- 11 -

https://doi.org/10.1093/ismeco/ycae132
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.envres.2024.118847
https://doi.org/10.1093/biolre/ioae142
https://doi.org/10.1021/acs.est.4c04156
https://doi.org/10.1186/s12917-024-04331-1
https://doi.org/10.1289/EHP13667
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.envint.2024.108814


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

62. Haange, S.-B., Riesbeck, S., Aldehoff, A.S., Engelmann, B., Jensen Pedersen, K.,

Castañeda-Monsalve, V., Rolle-Kampczyk, U., von Bergen, M., Jehmlich, N. (2024):

Chemical mixture effects on the simplified human intestinal microbiota: Assessing

xenobiotics at environmentally realistic concentrations

J. Hazard. Mater. 474 , art. 134683 10.1016/j.jhazmat.2024.134683

63. Hartmann, T., Middendorf, M., Bernt, M. (2024):

Genome rearrangement analysis: Cut and join genome rearrangements and gene cluster

preserving approaches

In: Setubal, J.C., Stadler, P.F., Stoye, J. (eds.)

Comparative genomics: Methods and protocols

Methods in Molecular Biology 2802

Springer Nature, p. 215 - 245 10.1007/978-1-0716-3838-5_9

64. Hayot, G., Marcato, D., Cramer von Clausbruch, C.A., Pace, G., Strähle, U.,

Colbourne, J.K., Pylatiuk, C., Peravali, R., Weiss, C., Scholz, S., Dickmeis, T. (2024):

Evaluating toxicity of chemicals using a zebrafish vibration startle response screening

system

J. Vis. Exp. 2024 (203), e66153 10.3791/66153

65. Hayot, G., Massei, R., Lloyd, G., Keith, N., Diwan, G., Martinez Lopez, R.,

Barnard, M., Cramer von Clausbruch, C.A., Grasse, N., Smoot, S., Escher, B.,

Tennessen, J., Tindall, A., Oliver, B., Shaw, J., Scholz, S., Freedman, J., Strähle, U.,

Colbourne, J., Weiss, C., Dickmeis, T. (2024):

Systematic acquisition of toxicity data in non- sentient models across animal phylogeny:

implications for read- across and estimation of toxicity in humans

Naunyn-Schmiedebergs Arch. Pharmacol. 397 (Suppl. 1),

S17 - S18-69 10.1007/s00210-024-02974-3

Hauptzuordnung T9; Nebenzuordnung T5

66. Henneberger, L., Huchthausen, J., Braasch, J., König, M., Escher, B.I. (2024):

In vitro metabolism and p53 activation of genotoxic chemicals: abiotic CYP enzyme vs

liver microsomes

Chem. Res. Toxicol. 37 (8), 1364 - 1373 10.1021/acs.chemrestox.4c00101

67. Hensel, T., Hein, J.-H., Reemtsma, T., Sperlich, A., Gnirß, R., Zietzschmann, F. (2024):

In situ calibration of a tube passive sampler in wastewater effluent with adjustable

volumetric flow for the assessment of micropollutants with fluctuating concentrations

ACS ES&T Wat. 4 (12), 5310 - 5319 10.1021/acsestwater.4c00348

68. Hirth, N., Wiesemann, N., Krüger, S., Gerlach, M.-S., Preussner, K., Galea, D.,

Herzberg, M., Große, C., Nies, D.H. (2024):

A gold speciation that adds a second layer to synergistic gold-copper toxicity

in Cupriavidus metallidurans

Appl. Environ. Microb. 90 (4), e00146-24 10.1128/aem.00146-24

- 12 -

https://doi.org/10.1016/j.jhazmat.2024.134683
https://doi.org/10.1007/978-1-0716-3838-5_9
https://doi.org/10.3791/66153
https://doi.org/10.1007/s00210-024-02974-3
https://doi.org/10.1021/acs.chemrestox.4c00101
https://doi.org/10.1021/acsestwater.4c00348
https://doi.org/10.1128/aem.00146-24


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

69. Huber, C., Brack, W., Röder, S., von Bergen, M., Rolle-Kampczyk, U., Zenclussen,

A.C., Krauss, M., Herberth, G. (2024):

Pesticide residues and polyphenols in urine – A combined LC-HRMS screening to reveal

intake patterns

Environ. Int. 191 , art. 108981 10.1016/j.envint.2024.108981

70. Huchthausen, J., Braasch, J., Escher, B.I., König, M., Henneberger, L. (2024):

Effects of chemicals in reporter gene bioassays with different metabolic activity

compared to baseline toxicity

Chem. Res. Toxicol. 37 (5), 744 - 756 10.1021/acs.chemrestox.4c00017

71. Huillet, M., Lasserre, F., Gratacap, M.-P., Engelmann, B., Bruse, J.,

Polizzi, A., Fougeray, T., Martin, C.M.P., Rives, C., Fougerat, A.,

Naylies, C., Lippi, Y., Garcia, G., Rousseau-Bacquie, E., Canlet, C.,

Debrauwer, L., Rolle-Kampczyk, U., von Bergen, M., Payrastre, B., Boutet-Robinet, E.,

Gamet-Payrastre, L., Guillou, H., Loiseau, N., Ellero-Simatos, S. (2024):

Pharmacological activation of constitutive androstane receptor induces female-specific

modulation of hepatic metabolism

JHEP Rep. 6 (1), art. 100930 10.1016/j.jhepr.2023.100930

72. Inostroza, P.A., Elgueta, S., Krauss, M., Brack, W., Backhaus, T. (2024):

A multi-scenario risk assessment strategy applied to mixtures of chemicals of emerging

concern in the River Aconcagua basin in Central Chile

Sci. Total Environ. 921 , art. 171054 10.1016/j.scitotenv.2024.171054

73. Inostroza, P.A., Soriano, Y., Carmona, E., Krauss, M., Brack, W., Backhaus, T.,

Quiñones, R.A. (2024):

Preliminary dataset of emerging contaminants in surface water, bottom water, porewater,

and sediment: Urban and aquaculture impacts in Coliumo bay and Caucahue Channel in

the central and southern coast of Chile

Data Brief 55 , art. 110593 10.1016/j.dib.2024.110593

74. Iqbal, H.H., Qadir, A., Ahmad, S.R., Riaz, M.A., Riaz, A., Shahid, N., Arslan, M. (2024):

Residual assessment of emerging pesticides in aquatic sinks of Lahore, Pakistan

Sustainability 16 (21), art. 9257 10.3390/su16219257

75. Iqbal, H.H., Siddique, A., Qadir, A., Ahmed, S.R., Liess, M., Shahid, N. (2024):

Human health and ecology at risk: a case study of metal pollution in Lahore, Pakistan

Environ. Sci. Eur. 36 , art. 9 10.1186/s12302-023-00824-2

- 13 -

https://doi.org/10.1016/j.envint.2024.108981
https://doi.org/10.1021/acs.chemrestox.4c00017
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.jhepr.2023.100930
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.scitotenv.2024.171054
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.dib.2024.110593
https://doi.org/10.3390/su16219257
https://doi.org/10.1186/s12302-023-00824-2


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

76. Jaeger, J.W., Brandt, A., Gui, W., Yergaliyev, T., Hernández-Arriaga,

A., Muthu, M.M., Edlund, K., Elashy, A., Molinaro, A., Möckel, D.,

Sarges, J, Halibasic, E., Trauner, M., Kahles, F., Rolle-Kampczyk, U., Hengstler, J.,

Schneider, C.V., Lammers, T., Marschall, H.-U., von Bergen, M., Camarinha-Silva, A.,

Bergheim, I., Trautwein, C., Schneider, K.M. (2024):

Microbiota modulation by dietary beta-glucan prevents steatotic liver disease progression

JHEP Rep. 6 (3), art. 100987 10.1016/j.jhepr.2023.100987

77. Jax, M., Weßendorf, A., Lichter, J., Stief, L., Lobes, N., Egele, K., Rolle-Kampczyk, U.,

Engelmann, B., von Bergen, M., Bock, U., Blömeke, B. (2024):

Response of innate immune cells and alveolar type 1 cell line to 4,4'-methylenediphenyl

diisocyanate

Naunyn-Schmiedebergs Arch. Pharmacol. 397 (Suppl. 1),

S73 - P231 10.1007/s00210-024-02974-3

78. Joerss, H., Freeling, F., van Leeuwen, S., Hollender, J., Liu, X., Nödler, K., Wang,

Z., Yu, B., Zahn, D., Sigmund, G. (2024):

Pesticides can be a substantial source of trifluoroacetate (TFA) to water resources

Environ. Int. 193 , art. 109061 10.1016/j.envint.2024.109061

79. Joerss, H., Freeling, F., van Leeuwen, S., Hollender, J., Liu, X., Nödler, K., Wang,

Z., Yu, B., Zahn, D., Sigmund, G. (2024):

Corrigendum to “Pesticides can be a substantial source of trifluoroacetate (TFA) to water

resources” [Environ. Inter. 193 (2024) 109061]

Environ. Int. 194 , art. 109198 10.1016/j.envint.2024.109198

80. Kamjunke, N., Herzsprung, P., von Tümpling, W., Lechtenfeld, O.J. (2024):

Photochemical and microbial degradation of deadwood leachate

J. Geophys. Res.-Biogeosci. 129 (12), e2024JG008184 10.1029/2024jg008184

Hauptzuordnung T5; Nebenzuordnungen T9, T4

81. Karl, A., Remih, K., Hufnagel, F., Barletta, F., Jarboui, M.A., Müller, J., Mueller,

S., Zdráhal, Z., Potěšil, D., Hruška, P., Pleßow, O., Rolle-Kampczyk, U., von Bergen,

M., Strnad, P. (2024):

Multiomics landscape of alcohol detoxification and the role of PNPLA3 genotype

J. Hepatol. 80 (Suppl. 1), S134 10.1016/S0168-8278(24)00691-3

82. Kau, D., Materić, D., Holzinger, R., Baumann-Stanzer, K., Schauer, G., Kasper-Giebl, A.

(2024):

Fine micro- and nanoplastics concentrations in particulate matter samples from the high

alpine site Sonnblick, Austria

Chemosphere 352 , art. 141410 10.1016/j.chemosphere.2024.141410

- 14 -

https://doi.org/10.1016/j.jhepr.2023.100987
https://doi.org/10.1007/s00210-024-02974-3
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.envint.2024.109061
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.envint.2024.109198
https://doi.org/10.1029/2024jg008184
https://doi.org/10.1016/S0168-8278(24)00691-3
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.chemosphere.2024.141410


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

83. Kazim, M., Syed, J.H., Saqib, Z., Kurt-Karakus, P.B., Iqbal, M., Nasir, J., Akcetin, M.O.,

Akram, S., Birgul, A., Kara, M., Dumanoglu, Y., Barq, M.G., Amin, F.R., Harner, T.,

Jones, K.C., Zhang, G., Odabasi, M. (2024):

Informal e-waste recycling in nine cities of Pakistan reveals significant impacts on local

air and soil quality and associated health risks

Environ. Pollut. 355 , art. 124259 10.1016/j.envpol.2024.124259

84. Kipping, L., Jehmlich, N., Moll, J., Noll, M., Gossner, M.M., Van Den Bossche, T.,

Edelmann, P., Borken, W., Hofrichter, M., Kellner, H. (2024):

Enzymatic machinery of wood-inhabiting fungi that degrade temperate tree species

ISME J.  18 (1), wrae050 10.1093/ismejo/wrae050

Hauptzuordnung T9; Nebenzuordnung T5

85. Kotze, S., Ebert, A., Goss, K.-U. (2024):

Effects of aqueous boundary layers and paracellular transport on the efflux ratio as a

measure for active transport across cell layers

Pharmaceutics 16 (1), art. 132 10.3390/pharmaceutics16010132

86. Kotze, S., Goss, K.-U., Ebert, A. (2024):

The pH-dependence of efflux ratios determined with bidirectional transport assays across

cellular monolayers

Int. J. Pharm. 8 , art. 100269 10.1016/j.ijpx.2024.100269

87. Krambeck, C., Römerscheid, M., Paschke, A. (2024):

Passive sampling of herbicides above sediments at sites with losses of submerged

macrophytes in a mesotrophic lake

Sci. Total Environ. 912 , art. 169083 10.1016/j.scitotenv.2023.169083

88. Kramer, L., Schulze, T., Klüver, N., Altenburger, R., Hackermüller, J., Krauss, M.,

Busch, W. (2024):

Curated mode-of-action data and effect concentrations for chemicals relevant for the

aquatic environment

Sci. Data 11 , art. 60 10.1038/s41597-023-02904-7

89. Krause, J.L., Engelmann, B., Lallinger, D.J.D., Rolle-Kampczyk, U., von Bergen, M.,

Chang, H.-D. (2024):

Multi-omics analysis unravels the impact of stool sample logistics on metabolites and

microbial composition

Microorganisms 12 (10), art. 1998 10.3390/microorganisms12101998

90. Krause, J.L., Engelmann, B., Schaepe, S.S., Rolle-Kampczyk, U., Jehmlich, N.,

Chang, H.-D., Slanina, U., Hoffmann, M., Lehmann, J., Zenclussen, A.C., Herberth, G.,

von Bergen, M., Haange, S.-B. (2024):

DSS treatment does not affect murine colonic microbiota in absence of the host

Gut Microbes 16 (1), art. 2297831 10.1080/19490976.2023.2297831

- 15 -

https://doi.org/10.1016/j.envpol.2024.124259
https://doi.org/10.1093/ismejo/wrae050
https://doi.org/10.3390/pharmaceutics16010132
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.ijpx.2024.100269
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.scitotenv.2023.169083
https://doi.org/10.1038/s41597-023-02904-7
https://doi.org/10.3390/microorganisms12101998
https://doi.org/10.1080/19490976.2023.2297831


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

91. Krauss, M., Huber, C., Schulze, T., Bartel-Steinbach, M., Weber, T., Kolossa-Gehring,

M., Lermen, D. (2024):

Assessing background contamination of sample tubes used in human biomonitoring by

non-targeted liquid chromatography–high resolution mass spectrometry

Environ. Int. 138 , art. 108426 10.1016/j.envint.2024.108426

92. Krausser, K., Howanski, J., Fink, B., Bauer, M., Fischer, F., Zenclussen, A.C.,

Schumacher, A. (2024):

Benzophenone-3 as endocrine-disrupting chemical does not seem to affect the human

decidualization process in an in vitro setting

Reprod. Sci. 31 (1 Suppl.), 264A - 264A 10.1007/s43032-024-01501-2

93. Krieger, E., Kretschmer, T., Howanski, J., Fink, B., Bauer, M., Fischer, F.,

Schumacher, A., Zenclussen, A.C. (2024):

The combined influence of the endocrine disrupting chemicals bisphenol A and

benzophenone-3 on follicular maturation and immune cell populations in the ovaries of

offspring exposed in utero and during lactation

Reprod. Sci. 31 (1 Suppl.), 265A - 265A 10.1007/s43032-024-01501-2

94. Krupčíková, S., Stiborek, M., Kalousková, P., Urík, J., Šimek, Z., Melymuk, L., Muz,

M., Vrana, B. (2024):

Investigation of occurrence of aromatic amines in municipal wastewaters using passive

sampling

Sci. Total Environ. 939 , art. 173196 10.1016/j.scitotenv.2024.173196

95. Kühne, R., Hilscherová, K., Smutna, M., Leßmöllmann, F., Schüürmann, G. (2024):

In silico bioavailability triggers applied to direct and indirect thyroid hormone disruptors

Chemosphere 348 , art. 140611 10.1016/j.chemosphere.2023.140611

96. Kühnel, D., Krug, H.F., Steinbach, C., Nau, K. (2024):

The DaNa projects: public communication of (nano)material safety data - from

conspiracy theories to study quality

Front. Toxicol. 6 , art. 1382458 10.3389/ftox.2024.1382458

97. Kuntz, V., Zahn, D., Reemtsma, T. (2024):

Quantification and occurrence of 39 tire-related chemicals in urban and rural aerosol from

Saxony, Germany

Environ. Int. 194 , art. 109189 10.1016/j.envint.2024.109189

98. Kuschik-Maczollek, N., Glock, M., Schmitz, M., Hollert, H., Krauss, M., Piotrowska,

A., Brack, W., Oehlmann, J. (2024):

In vitro effect-based monitoring of water, sediment and soil from a floodplain restoration

site in Central Europe

Environ. Sci. Eur. 36 , art. 119 10.1186/s12302-024-00939-0

- 16 -

https://doi.org/10.1016/j.envint.2024.108426
https://doi.org/10.1007/s43032-024-01501-2
https://doi.org/10.1007/s43032-024-01501-2
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.scitotenv.2024.173196
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.chemosphere.2023.140611
https://doi.org/10.3389/ftox.2024.1382458
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.envint.2024.109189
https://doi.org/10.1186/s12302-024-00939-0


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

99. Lamoree, M., Margalef, M., Vinggaard, A.M., Escher, B.I., Antignac, J.-P., Hamers, T.

(2024):

Effect-directed analysis for determination of chemical mixture drivers in environmental

and human samples

Toxicol. Lett. 399 (Suppl. 2), S12 10.1016/j.toxlet.2024.07.042

100. Lange, D.F., Schröter, S.A., da Luz, F.M., Pires, E., Santos, Y.R., da Silva, J.S.,

Hildmann, S., Hoffmann, T., Ferreira, S.J.F., Schäfer, T., Quesada, C.A., Simon, C.,

Gleixner, G. (2024):

Cycling of dissolved organic nutrients and indications for nutrient limitations in

contrasting Amazon rainforest ecosystems

Biogeochemistry 167 (12), 1567 - 1588 10.1007/s10533-024-01187-3

101. Lange, M., Azizi-Rad, M., Dittmann, G., Lange, D.F., Orme, A.M., Schroeter,

S.A., Simon, C., Gleixner, G. (2024):

Stability and carbon uptake of the soil microbial community is determined by differences

between rhizosphere and bulk soil

Soil Biol. Biochem. 189 , art. 109280 10.1016/j.soilbio.2023.109280

102. Lechtenfeld, O.J., Kaesler, J., Jennings, E.K., Koch, B.P. (2024):

Direct analysis of marine dissolved organic matter using LC-FT-ICR MS

Environ. Sci. Technol. 58 (10), 4637 - 4647 10.1021/acs.est.3c07219

103. Lee, J., König, M., Braun, G., Escher, B.I. (2024):

Water quality monitoring with the multiplexed assay MitoOxTox for mitochondrial

toxicity, oxidative stress response, and cytotoxicity in AREc32 cells

Environ. Sci. Technol. 58 (13), 5716 - 5726 10.1021/acs.est.3c09844

104. Lennartz, S., Byrne, H.A., Kümmel, S., Krauss, M., Nowak, K.M. (2024):

Hydrogen isotope labeling unravels origin of soil-bound organic contaminant residues in

biodegradability testing

Nat. Commun. 15 , art. 9178 10.1038/s41467-024-53478-w

Hauptzuordnung T7; Nebenzuordnung T9

105. Lennon, S., Chaker, J., Price, E.J., Hollender, J., Huber, C., Schulze, T., Ahrens, L.,

Béen, F., Creusot, N., Debrauwer, L., Dervilly, G., Gabriel, C., Guérin, T., Habchi, B.,

Jamin, E.L., Klánová, J., Kosjek, T., Le Bizec, B., Meijer, J., Mol, H., Nijssen, R.,

Oberacher, H., Papaioannou, N., Parinet, J., Sarigiannis, D., Stravs, M.A., Tkalec, Ž.,

Schymanski, E.L., Lamoree, M., Antignac, J.-P., David, A. (2024):

Harmonized quality assurance/quality control provisions to assess completeness and

robustness of MS1 data preprocessing for LC-HRMS-based suspect screening and

non-targeted analysis

Trac-Trends Anal. Chem. 174 , art. 117674 10.1016/j.trac.2024.117674

- 17 -

https://doi.org/10.1016/j.toxlet.2024.07.042
https://doi.org/10.1007/s10533-024-01187-3
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.soilbio.2023.109280
https://doi.org/10.1021/acs.est.3c07219
https://doi.org/10.1021/acs.est.3c09844
https://doi.org/10.1038/s41467-024-53478-w
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.trac.2024.117674


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

106. Li, S., Spitz, N., Ghantous, A., Abrishamcar, S., Reimann, B., Marques, I., Silver,

M.J., Aguilar-Lacasaña, S., Kitaba, N., Rezwan, F.I., Röder, S., Sirignano, L.,

Tuhkanen, J., Mancano, G., Sharp, G.C., Metayer, C., Morimoto, L., Stein,

D.J., Zar, H.J., Alfano, R., Nawrot, T., Wang, C., Kajantie, E., Keikkala, E.,

Mustaniemi, S., Ronkainen, J., Sebert, S., Silva, W., Vääräsmäki, M., Jaddoe,

V.W.V., Bernstein, R.M., Prentice, A.M., Cosin-Tomas, M., Dwyer, T.,

Håberg, S.E., Herceg, Z., Magnus, M.C., Munthe-Kaas, M.C., Page, C.M.,

Völker, M., Gilles, M., Send, T., Witt, S., Zillich, L., Gagliardi, L., Richiardi,

L., Czamara, D., Räikkönen, K., Chatzi, L., Vafeiadi, M., Arshad, S.H., Ewart,

S., Plusquin, M., Felix, J.F., Moore, S.E., Vrijheid, M., Holloway, J.W.,

Karmaus, W., Herberth, G., Zenclussen, A., Streit, F., Lahti, J., Hüls, A., Hoang, T.T.,

London, S.J., Wiemels, J.L. (2024):

A Pregnancy and Childhood Epigenetics Consortium (PACE) meta-analysis highlights

potential relationships between birth order and neonatal blood DNA methylation

Commun. Biol. 7 , art. 66 10.1038/s42003-023-05698-x

107. Liebmann, L., Schreiner, V.C., Vormeier, P., Weisner, O., Liess, M. (2024):

Combined effects of herbicides and insecticides reduce biomass of sensitive aquatic

invertebrates

Sci. Total Environ. 946 , art. 174343 10.1016/j.scitotenv.2024.174343

108. Liess, M., Gröning, J. (2024):

Latent pesticide effects and their mechanisms

Sci. Total Environ. 909 , art. 168368 10.1016/j.scitotenv.2023.168368

109. Luckenbach, T., Burkhardt-Medicke, K. (2024):

Differing temperature dependencies of functional homologs zebrafish Abcb4 and human

ABCB1

Front. Pharmacol. 15 , art. 1426040 10.3389/fphar.2024.1426040

110. Maddalon, A., Pierzchalski, A., Krause, J.L., Bauer, M., Finckh, S., Brack, W.,

Zenclussen, A.C., Marinovich, M., Corsini, E., Krauss, M., Herberth, G. (2024):

Impact of chemical mixtures from wastewater treatment plant effluents on human

immune cell activation: An effect-based analysis

Sci. Total Environ. 906 , art. 167495 10.1016/j.scitotenv.2023.167495

111. Manda, T., Omwoma, S., Barasa, G.O., Pembere, A.M., Sifuna, D., Ochilo,

L., Lagat, S., Ngeno, E., Ssebugere, P., Nagawa, C.B., Kyarimpa, C. (2024):

Sorption mechanisms and enhancement of selected organochlorine pollutants in water on

zeolites

J. Chem. 2024 , art. 4008315 10.1155/2024/4008315

- 18 -

https://doi.org/10.1038/s42003-023-05698-x
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.scitotenv.2024.174343
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.scitotenv.2023.168368
https://doi.org/10.3389/fphar.2024.1426040
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.scitotenv.2023.167495
https://doi.org/10.1155/2024/4008315


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

112. Manjarrés-López, D.P., Montemurro, N., Ulrich, N., Ebert, R.-U., Jahnke, A., Pérez, S.

(2024):

Assessment, distribution, and ecological risk of contaminants of emerging concern in a

surface water-sediment-fish system impacted by wastewater

Sci. Total Environ. 935 , art. 173358 10.1016/j.scitotenv.2024.173358

113. Medawar, E., Beyer, F., Thieleking, R., Haange, S.-B., Rolle-Kampczyk, U.,

Reinicke, M., Chakaroun, R., von Bergen, M., Stumvoll, M., Villringer, A., Witte, A.V.

(2024):

Prebiotic diet changes neural correlates of food decision-making in overweight adults: a

randomised controlled within-subject cross-over trial

Gut  73 (2), 298 - 310 10.1136/gutjnl-2023-330365

114. Menger, F., Römerscheid, M., Lips, S., Klein, O., Nabi, D., Gandrass,

J., Joerss, H., Wendt-Potthoff, K., Bedulina, D., Zimmermann, T., Schmitt-Jansen, M.,

Huber, C., Böhme, A., Ulrich, N., Beck, A.J., Pröfrock, D., Achterberg, E.P., Jahnke,

A., Hildebrandt, L. (2024):

Screening the release of chemicals and microplastic particles from diverse plastic

consumer products into water under accelerated UV weathering conditions

J. Hazard. Mater. 477 , art. 135256 10.1016/j.jhazmat.2024.135256

Hauptzuordnung T9; Nebenzuordnung T5

115. Meyer, D., Kosacka, J., von Bergen, M., Christ, B., Marz, M. (2024):

Data report on gene expression after hepatic portal vein ligation (PVL) in rats

Front. Genet. 15 , art. 1421955 10.3389/fgene.2024.1421955

116. Moll, J., Bässler, C., Buscot, F., Hoppe, B., Jehmlich, N., Kellner, H., Muszynski, S.,

Noll, M. (2024):

Extrinsic rather than intrinsic factors determine microbial colonization of deadwood

Soil Biol. Biochem. 199 , art. 109608 10.1016/j.soilbio.2024.109608

Hauptzuordnung T5; Nebenzuordnung T9

117. Monikh, F.A., Lehtonen, Š., Kekäläinen, J., Karkossa, I., Auriola, S., Schubert, K.,

Zanut, A., Peltonen, S., Niskanen, J., Bandekar, M., von Bergen, M., Leskinen, J.T.T.,

Koistinen, A., Bogialli, S., Guo, Z., Kukkonen, J.V.K., Chen, C., Lynch, I. (2024):

Biotransformation of nanoplastics in human plasma and their permeation through a

model in vitro blood-brain barrier: An in-depth quantitative analysis

Nano Today 59 , art. 102466 10.1016/j.nantod.2024.102466

118. Muschket, M., Neuwald, I.J., Zahn, D., Seelig, A.H., Kuckelkorn, J.,

Knepper, T.P., Reemtsma, T. (2024):

Fate of persistent and mobile chemicals in the water cycle: From municipal wastewater

discharges to river bank filtrate

Water Res. 266 , art. 122436 10.1016/j.watres.2024.122436

- 19 -

https://doi.org/10.1016/j.scitotenv.2024.173358
https://doi.org/10.1136/gutjnl-2023-330365
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.jhazmat.2024.135256
https://doi.org/10.3389/fgene.2024.1421955
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.soilbio.2024.109608
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.nantod.2024.102466
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.watres.2024.122436


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

119. Mushtaq, I., Shahid, N., Siddique, A., Liess, M. (2024):

Sequential pesticide exposure: Concentration addition at high concentrations - Inhibition

of hormesis at ultra-low concentrations

Sci. Total Environ. 954 , art. 176493 10.1016/j.scitotenv.2024.176493

120. Myrmel, L.S., Fjære, E., Han, M., Jensen, B.A.H., Rolle-Kampczyk, U.,

Danneskiold-Samsøe, N.B., Ho, Q.T., Smette, A., von Bergen, M., Xiao, L., Kristiansen,

K., Madsen, L. (2024):

The food sources in western diets modulate obesity development, insulin sensitivity, and

the plasma and cecal metabolome in mice

Mol. Nutr. Food Res. 68 (16), art. 2400246 10.1002/mnfr.202400246

121. Ngeno, E., Ongulu, R., Shikuku, V., Ssentongo, D., Otieno, B., Ssebugere, P., Orata, F.

(2024):

Response surface methodology directed modeling of the biosorption of

progesterone onto acid activated Moringa oleifera seed biomass: Parameters and

mechanisms

Chemosphere 360 , art. 142457 10.1016/j.chemosphere.2024.142457

122. Nian, M., Braun, G., Escher, B.I., Fang, M. (2024):

Toxicological study of human exposure to mixtures of chemicals: Challenges and

approaches

Environ. Sci. Technol. 11 (8), 773 - 782 10.1021/acs.estlett.4c00393

123. Nies, D.H., Schleuder, G., Galea, D., Herzberg, M. (2024):

A flow equilibrium of zinc in cells of Cupriavidus metallidurans

J. Bacteriol. 206 (5), e00080-24 10.1128/jb.00080-24

124. Nöth, J., Busch, W., Tal, T., Lai, C., Ambekar, A., Kießling, T.R., Scholz, S. (2024):

Analysis of vascular disruption in zebrafish embryos as an endpoint to predict

developmental toxicity

Arch. Toxicol. 98 (2), 537 - 549 10.1007/s00204-023-03633-x

125. Ohler, K., Schreiner, V.C., Reinhard, L., Link, M., Liess, M., Brack, W., Schäfer, R.B.

(2024):

Land use alters cross-ecosystem transfer of high value fatty acids by aquatic insects

Environ. Sci. Eur. 36 , art. 10 10.1186/s12302-023-00831-3

126. Ohnemus, T., Zacharias, S., Dirnböck, T., Bäck, J., Brack, W., Forsius, M., Mallast,

U., Nikolaidis, N.P., Peterseil, J., Piscart, C., Pando, F., Poppe Terán, C., Mirtl, M.

(2024):

The eLTER research infrastructure: Current design and coverage of environmental and

socio-ecological gradients

Environ. Sustain. Indic. 23 , art. 100456 10.1016/j.indic.2024.100456

Hauptzuordnung T5; Nebenzuordnung T9

- 20 -

https://doi.org/10.1016/j.scitotenv.2024.176493
https://doi.org/10.1002/mnfr.202400246
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.chemosphere.2024.142457
https://doi.org/10.1021/acs.estlett.4c00393
https://doi.org/10.1128/jb.00080-24
https://doi.org/10.1007/s00204-023-03633-x
https://doi.org/10.1186/s12302-023-00831-3
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.indic.2024.100456


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

127. Ozerova, I., Fallmann, J., Mörl, M., Bernt, M., Prohaska, S.J., Stadler, P.F. (2024):

Aberrant mitochondrial tRNA genes appear frequently in animal evolution

Genome Biol. Evol. 16 (11), evae232 10.1093/gbe/evae232

128. Pachter, D., Kaplan, A., Tsaban, G., Zelicha, H., Meir, A.Y., Rinott, E., Levakov,

G., Salti, M., Yovell, Y., Huhn, S., Beyer, F., Witte, V., Kovacs, P., von Bergen, M.,

Ceglarek, U., Blüher, M., Stumvoll, M., Hu, F.B., Stampfer, M.J., Friedman, A., Shelef,

I., Avidan, G., Shai, I. (2024):

Glycemic control contributes to the neuroprotective effects of Mediterranean and green

Mediterranean diets on brain age: the DIRECT-PLUS brain-magnetic resonance imaging

randomized controlled trial

Am. J. Clin. Nutr. 120 (5), 1029 - 1036 10.1016/j.ajcnut.2024.09.013

129. Padioleau, A., Cariou, R., Guiffard, I., Le Bizec, B., Escher, B.I., Antignac, J.-P.,

Dervilly, G. (2024):

Non-targeted analysis of lipidic extracts by high-resolution mass spectrometry to

characterise the chemical exposome: Comparison of four clean-up strategies applied to

egg

J. Chromatogr. B 1232 , art. 123963 10.1016/j.jchromb.2023.123963

130. Palatinszky, M., Herbold, C.W., Sedlacek, C.J., Pühringer, D., Kitzinger, K.,

Giguere, A.T., Wasmund, K., Nielsen, P.H., Dueholm, M.K.D., Jehmlich, N., Gruseck,

R., Legin, A., Kostan, J., Krasnici, N., Schreiner, C., Palmetzhofer, J., Hofmann, T.,

Zumstein, M., Djinović-Carugo, K., Daims, H., Wagner, M. (2024):

Growth of complete ammonia oxidizers on guanidine

Nature  633 (8030), 646 - 653 10.1038/s41586-024-07832-z

131. Papadopoulos Lambidis, S., Schramm, T., Steuer-Lodd, K., Farrell, S., Stincone,

P., Schmid, R., Koester, I., Torres, R., Dittmar, T., Aluwihare, L., Simon, C., Petras, D.

(2024):

Two-dimensional liquid chromatography tandem mass spectrometry untangles the deep

metabolome of marine dissolved organic matter

Environ. Sci. Technol. 58 (43), 19289 - 19304 10.1021/acs.est.4c07173

132. Pastor-López, E.J., Escolà, M., Kisielius, V., Arias, C.A., Carvalho, P.N., Gorito,

A.M., Ramos, S., Freitas, V., Guimarães, L., Almeida, C.M.R., Müller, J.A., Küster, E.,

Kilian, R.M., Diawara, A., Ba, S., Matamoros, V. (2024):

Potential of nature-based solutions to reduce antibiotics, antimicrobial resistance, and

pathogens in aquatic ecosystems. a critical review

Sci. Total Environ. 946 , art. 174273 10.1016/j.scitotenv.2024.174273

- 21 -

https://doi.org/10.1093/gbe/evae232
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.ajcnut.2024.09.013
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.jchromb.2023.123963
https://doi.org/10.1038/s41586-024-07832-z
https://doi.org/10.1021/acs.est.4c07173
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.scitotenv.2024.174273


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

133. Patt, M., Karkossa, I., Krieg, L., Massier, L., Makki, K., Tabei, S., Karlas, T.,

Dietrich, A., Gericke, M., Stumvoll, M., Blüher, M., von Bergen, M., Schubert, K.,

Kovacs, P., Chakaroun, R.M. (2024):

FGF21 and its underlying adipose tissue-liver axis inform cardiometabolic burden and

improvement in obesity after metabolic surgery

EBioMedicine 110 , art. 105458 10.1016/j.ebiom.2024.105458

134. Pfeuffer, J., Bielow, C., Wein, S., Jeong, K., Netz, E., Walter, A., Alka, O., Nilse,

L., Colaianni, P.D., McCloskey, D., Kim, J., Rosenberger, G., Bichmann, L.,

Walzer, M., Veit, J., Boudaud, B., Bernt, M., Patikas, N., Pilz, M., Startek, M.P.,

Kutuzova, S., Heumos, L., Charkow, J., Sing, J.C., Feroz, A., Siraj, A., Weisser, H.,

Dijkstra, T.M.H., Perez-Riverol, Y., Röst, H., Kohlbacher, O., Sachsenberg, T. (2024):

OpenMS 3 enables reproducible analysis of large-scale mass spectrometry data

Nat. Methods 21 (3), 365 - 367 10.1038/s41592-024-02197-7

135. Pierzchalski, A., Zenclussen, A.C., Herberth, G. (2024):

A comprehensive battery of flow cytometric immunoassays for the in vitro testing of

chemical effects in human blood cells

Front. Immunol. 14 , art. 1327960 10.3389/fimmu.2023.1327960

136. Prokopciuk, N., Tarasiuk, N., Franck, U., Schraufnagel, D.E., Valiulis, A., Kostantinova,

M., Zielinski, T., Valiulis, A. (2024):

On the possible climatic consequences of the large oil spills in oceans

Atmosphere 15 (10), art. 1216 10.3390/atmos15101216

137. Qin, W., Escher, B.I., Huchthausen, J., Fu, Q., Henneberger, L. (2024):

Species difference? Bovine, trout and human plasma protein binding of per- and

polyfluoroalkyl substances

Environ. Sci. Technol. 58 (23), 9954 - 9966 10.1021/acs.est.3c10824

138. Qin, W., Henneberger, L., Glüge, J., König, M., Escher, B.I. (2024):

Baseline toxicity model to identify the specific and nonspecific effects of per- and

polyfluoroalkyl substances in cell-based bioassays

Environ. Sci. Technol. 58 (13), 5727 - 5738 10.1021/acs.est.3c09950

139. Radushev, V., Karkossa, I., Berg, J., von Bergen, M., Engelmann, B.,

Rolle-Kampczyk, U.E., Blüher, M., Wagner, U., Schubert, K., Rossol, M. (2024):

Dysregulated cytokine and oxidative response in hyper-glycolytic monocytes in obesity

Front. Immunol. 15 , art. 1416543 10.3389/fimmu.2024.1416543

140. Ramezani Farani, M., Lak, M., Cho, W.C., Kang, H., Azarian, M., Yazdian, F., Harirchi,

S., Khoshmaram, K., Alipourfard, I., Hushmandi, K., Hwang, S.-K., Huh, Y.S. (2024):

Carbon nanomaterials: a promising avenue in colorectal cancer treatment

Carbon Lett. 34 (8), 2035 - 2053 10.1007/s42823-024-00805-2

- 22 -

https://doi.org/10.1016/j.ebiom.2024.105458
https://doi.org/10.1038/s41592-024-02197-7
https://doi.org/10.3389/fimmu.2023.1327960
https://doi.org/10.3390/atmos15101216
https://doi.org/10.1021/acs.est.3c10824
https://doi.org/10.1021/acs.est.3c09950
https://doi.org/10.3389/fimmu.2024.1416543
https://doi.org/10.1007/s42823-024-00805-2


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

141. Raps, S., Bahr, L., Karkossa, I., Rossol, M., von Bergen, M., Schubert, K. (2024):

Triclosan and its alternatives, especially chlorhexidine, modulate macrophage immune

response with distinct modes of action

Sci. Total Environ. 941 , art. 169650 10.1016/j.scitotenv.2023.169650

142. Rauert, C., König, M., Neale, P.A., Thomas, K.V., Escher, B.I. (2024):

Effect-based water quality assessment in an urban tributary under base flow and storm

conditions

Environ. Sci. Technol. Lett. 11 (12), 1314 - 1320 10.1021/acs.estlett.4c00866

143. Raulien, N., Friedrich, K., Strobel, S., Raps, S., Hecker, F., Pierer, M.,

Schilling, E., Lainka, E., Kallinich, T., Baumann, S., Fritz-Wallace, K.,

Rolle-Kampczyk, U., von Bergen, M., Aigner, A., Ewe, A., Schett, G., Cross, M.,

Rossol, M., Wagner, U. (2024):

Glucose-oxygen deprivation constrains HMGCR function and Rac1 prenylation and

activates the NLRP3 inflammasome in human monocytes

Sci. Signal. 17 (845), eadd8913 10.1126/scisignal.add8913

144. Remih, K., Hufnagel, F., Karl, A., Durkalski-Mauldin, V., Lee, W.M., Su, Z., Rule,

J., Tomanova, P., Krieg, L., Karkossa, I., Schubert, K., von Bergen, M., Luckhardt, S.,

Ziegler, N., Kannt, A., Fontana, R., Strnad, P. (2024):

Serum proteomics can help identify new prognostic biomarkers in adults with acute liver

failure

J. Hepatol. 80 (Suppl. 1), S104 10.1016/S0168-8278(24)00619-6

145. Rigano, L., Schmitz, M., Hollert, H., Linnemann, V., Krauss, M., Pfenninger, M. (2024):

Mind your tyres: The ecotoxicological impact of urban sediments on an aquatic organism

Sci. Total Environ. 951 , art. 175597 10.1016/j.scitotenv.2024.175597

146. Rigano, L., Schmitz, M., Linnemann, V., Krauss, M., Hollert, H., Pfenninger, M. (2024):

Exposure to complex mixtures of urban sediments containing Tyre and Road

Wear Particles (TRWPs) increases the germ-line mutation rate in Chironomus riparius

Aquat. Toxicol. 281 , art. 107292 10.1016/j.aquatox.2025.107292

147. Ríos-Bonilla, K., Aga, D.S., Lee, J., König, M., Qin, W., Cristobal, J.R.,

Atilla-Gokcumen, G.E., Escher, B.I. (2024):

Neurotoxic effects of mixtures of perfluoroalkyl substances (PFAS) at environmental and

human blood concentrations

Environ. Sci. Technol. 58 (38), 16774 - 16784 10.1021/acs.est.4c06017

148. Rodrigues Matos, R., Jennings, E.K., Kaesler, J., Reemtsma, T., Koch,

B.P., Lechtenfeld, O.J. (2024):

Post column infusion of internal standard to LC-FT-ICR MS enables semi-quantitative

comparison of dissolved organic matter in original samples

Analyst 149 (12), 3468 - 3478 10.1039/D4AN00119B

- 23 -

https://doi.org/10.1016/j.scitotenv.2023.169650
https://doi.org/10.1021/acs.estlett.4c00866
https://doi.org/10.1126/scisignal.add8913
https://doi.org/10.1016/S0168-8278(24)00619-6
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.scitotenv.2024.175597
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.aquatox.2025.107292
https://doi.org/10.1021/acs.est.4c06017
https://doi.org/10.1039/D4AN00119B


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

149. Rojo-Nieto, E., Wernicke, T., Muz, M., Jahnke, A. (2024):

From trophic magnification factors to multimedia activity ratios: chemometers as

versatile tools to study the fate of hydrophobic organic compounds in aquatic ecosystems

Environ. Sci. Technol. 58 (47), 21046 - 21057 10.1021/acs.est.4c07940

150. Romanelli, F., Bauer, M., Fink, B., Zenclussen, A.C., Meyer, N. (2024):

Exploring the importance of estrogen receptor α in mast cells throughout pregnancy:

Insights from a mouse model

Placenta 154 , e25 - e26 10.1016/j.placenta.2024.07.128

151. Romanelli, F., Zenclussen, A.C., Meyer, N. (2024):

Bisphenol a negatively impacts cellular vascularization processes related to early

pregnancy

FEBS Open Bio 14 (S1), 46 - 46 10.1002/2211-5463.13792

152. Romanelli, F., Zenclussen, M.L., Zenclussen, A.C., Meyer, N. (2024):

Carbon monoxide exposure does not improve the in vitro fertilization

rate of oocytes obtained from heterozygous Hmox1 knockout mice

Int. J. Fertil. Steril. 18 (1), 76 - 80 10.22074/ijfs.2023.1982726.1411

153. Romano, P., Simonetti, S., Gambi, M.C., Luckenbach, T., Zupo, V., Corsi, I. (2024):

Preliminary investigation on the potential involvement of an ABC-like

gene in Halomicronema metazoicum (Cyanobacteria) tolerance to low seawater pH in an

ocean acidification scenario

Mar. Pollut. Bull. 205 , art. 116584 10.1016/j.marpolbul.2024.116584

154. Römer, C.I., Ashauer, R., Escher, B.I., Höfer, K., Muehlebach, M., Sadeghi-Tehran, P.,

Sherborne, N., Buchholz, A. (2024):

Fate of synthetic chemicals in the agronomic insect pest Spodoptera littoralis:

experimental feeding-contact assay and toxicokinetic model

J. Econ. Entomol. 117 (3), 982 - 992 10.1093/jee/toae083

155. Römerscheid, M., Paschke, A., Schüürmann, G. (2024):

Survey of Appearance and temporal concentrations of polar organic pollutants in Saxon

waters

Heliyon 10 (1), e23378 10.1016/j.heliyon.2023.e23378

156. Romphophak, P., Faikhaw, O., Sairiam, S., Thuptimdang, P., Coufort-Saudejaud, C.

(2024):

Removal of microplastics and nanoplastics in water treatment processes: A systematic

literature review

J. Water Process Eng. 64 , art. 105669 10.1016/j.jwpe.2024.105669

- 24 -

https://doi.org/10.1021/acs.est.4c07940
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.placenta.2024.07.128
https://doi.org/10.1002/2211-5463.13792
https://doi.org/10.22074/ijfs.2023.1982726.1411
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.marpolbul.2024.116584
https://doi.org/10.1093/jee/toae083
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.heliyon.2023.e23378
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.jwpe.2024.105669


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

157. Rynek, R., Tekman, M.B., Rummel, C., Bergmann, M., Wagner, S., Jahnke, A.,

Reemtsma, T. (2024):

Hotspots of floating plastic particles across the North Pacific Ocean

Environ. Sci. Technol. 58 (9), 4302 - 4313 10.1021/acs.est.3c05039

Hauptzuordnung T9; Nebenzuordnung T5

158. Scales, B.S., Hassenrück, C., Moldaenke, L., Hassa, J., Rückert-Reed, C., Rummel, C.,

Völkner, C., Rynek, R., Busche, T., Kalinowski, J., Jahnke, A., Schmitt-Jansen, M.,

Wendt-Potthoff, K., Oberbeckmann, S. (2024):

Hunting for pigments in bacterial settlers of the Great Pacific Garbage Patch

Environ. Microbiol. 26 (6), e16639 10.1111/1462-2920.16639

Hauptzuordnung T5; Nebenzuordnung T9

159. Schierano-Marotti, G., Altamirano, G.A., Oddie, S., Gomez, A.L., Meyer, N.,

Muñoz-de-Toro, M., Zenclussen, A.C., Rodríguez, H.A., Kass, L. (2024):

Branching morphogenesis of the mouse mammary gland after exposure to

benzophenone-3

Toxicol. Appl. Pharmacol. 484 , art. 116868 10.1016/j.taap.2024.116868

160. Schmidt, C., Kühnel, D., Materić, D., Stubenrauch, J., Schubert, K., Luo, A.,

Wendt-Potthoff, K., Jahnke, A. (2024):

A multidisciplinary perspective on the role of plastic pollution in the triple planetary crisis

Environ. Int. 193 , art. 109059 10.1016/j.envint.2024.109059

Hauptzuordnung T9; Nebenzuordnung T5

161. Schulz, V., Galea, D., Herzberg, M., Nies, D.H. (2024):

Protecting the Achilles heel: three FolE_I-type GTP-cyclohydrolases needed

for full growth of metal-resistant Cupriavidus metallidurans under a variety of conditions

J. Bacteriol. 206 (2), e00395-23 10.1128/jb.00395-23

162. Schulze, T., Neale, P.A., Ahlheim, J., Beckers, L.-M., König, M., Krüger, J., Petre,

M., Piotrowska, A., Schlichting, R., Schmidt, S., Krauss, M., Escher, B.I. (2024):

A guidance for the enrichment of micropollutants from wastewater by solid-phase

extraction before bioanalytical assessment

Environ. Sci. Eur. 36 , art. 165 10.1186/s12302-024-00990-x

163. Schunck, F., Kodritsch, B., Krauss, M., Busch, W., Focks, A. (2024):

Integrating time-resolved nrf2 gene-expression data into a full GUTS model as a proxy

for toxicodynamic damage in zebrafish embryo

Environ. Sci. Technol. 58 (50), 21942 - 21953 10.1021/acs.est.4c06267

164. Schunck, F., Liess, M. (2024):

Ultra-low esfenvalerate exposure may disrupt interspecific competition

Sci. Total Environ. 906 , art. 167455 10.1016/j.scitotenv.2023.167455

- 25 -

https://doi.org/10.1021/acs.est.3c05039
https://doi.org/10.1111/1462-2920.16639
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.taap.2024.116868
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.envint.2024.109059
https://doi.org/10.1128/jb.00395-23
https://doi.org/10.1186/s12302-024-00990-x
https://doi.org/10.1021/acs.est.4c06267
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.scitotenv.2023.167455


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

165. Schunck, F., Wiedermann, M., Heitzig, J., Donges, J.F. (2024):

A dynamic network model of societal complexity and resilience inspired by Tainter’s

theory of collapse

Entropy 26 (2), art. 98 10.3390/e26020098

166. Schürmann, J., Fischer, M.A., Herzberg, M., Reemtsma, T., Strommenger, B., Werner,

G., Schuster, C.F., Layer-Nicolaou, F. (2024):

The genes mgtE and spoVG are involved in zinc tolerance of Staphylococcus aureus

Appl. Environ. Microb. 90 (6), e00453-24 10.1128/aem.00453-24

167. Shahid, N., Siddique, A., Liess, M. (2024):

Predicting the combined effects of multiple stressors and stress adaptation in Gammarus

pulex

Environ. Sci. Technol. 58 (29), 12899 - 12908 10.1021/acs.est.4c02014

168. Shahid, N., Siddique, A., Liess, M. (2024):

Synergistic interaction between a toxicant and food stress is further exacerbated by

temperature

Environ. Pollut. 363, Part 1 , art. 125109 10.1016/j.envpol.2024.125109

169. Shi, Q., Cao, M., Xiong, Y., Kaur, P., Fu, Q., Smith, A., Yates, R., Gan, J. (2024):

Alternating water sources to minimize contaminant accumulation in food plants from

treated wastewater irrigation

Water Res. 255 , art. 121504 10.1016/j.watres.2024.121504

170. Siddique, A., Shahid, N., Liess, M. (2024):

Revealing the cascade of pesticide effects from gene to community

Sci. Total Environ. 917 , art. 170472 10.1016/j.scitotenv.2024.170472

171. Simoneit, M., Böhme, A. (2024):

Amino reactivity-based identification of respiratory sensitizers

Naunyn-Schmiedebergs Arch. Pharmacol. 397 (Suppl. 1),

S19 - P002 10.1007/s00210-024-02974-3

172. Snapkow, I., Smith, N.M., Arnesdotter, E., Beekmann, K., Blanc, E.B.,

Braeuning, A., Corsini, E., Sollner Dolenc, M., Duivenvoorde, L.P.M.,

Eriksen, G.S., Franko, N., Galbiati, V., Gostner, J.M., Grova, N., Gutleb,

A.C., Hargitai, R., Janssen, A.W.F., Krapf, S.A., Lindeman, B., Lumniczky,

K., Maddalon, A., Mollerup, S., Parráková, L., Pierzchalski, A., Pieters,

R.H.H., Silva, M.J., Solhaug, A., Staal, Y.C.M., Straumfors, A., Szatmári, T.,

Turner, J.D., Vandebriel, R.J., Zenclussen, A.C., Barouki, R. (2024):

New approach methodologies to enhance human health risk assessment of immunotoxic

properties of chemicals - a PARC (Partnership for the Assessment of Risk from

Chemicals) project

Front. Toxicol. 6 , art. 1339104 10.3389/ftox.2024.1339104

- 26 -

https://doi.org/10.3390/e26020098
https://doi.org/10.1128/aem.00453-24
https://doi.org/10.1021/acs.est.4c02014
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.envpol.2024.125109
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.watres.2024.121504
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.scitotenv.2024.170472
https://doi.org/10.1007/s00210-024-02974-3
https://doi.org/10.3389/ftox.2024.1339104


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

173. Soose, L.J., Rex, T., Oehlmann, J., Schiwy, A., Krauss, M., Brack, W., Klimpel, S.,

Hollert, H., Jourdan, J. (2024):

One like all? Behavioral response range of native and invasive amphipods to

neonicotinoid exposure

Environ. Pollut. 356 , art. 124235 10.1016/j.envpol.2024.124235

174. Soriano, Y., Carmona, E., Renovell, J., Picó, Y., Brack, W., Krauss, M., Backhaus, T.,

Inostroza, P.A. (2024):

Co-occurrence and spatial distribution of organic micropollutants in surface waters of the

River Aconcagua and Maipo basins in Central Chile

Sci. Total Environ. 954 , art. 176314 10.1016/j.scitotenv.2024.176314

175. Steska, T., Wagner, S., Reemtsma, T., Kühnel, D. (2024):

Influence of silver fiber morphology on dose-response relationship and

enrichment in Daphnia magna studied by elemental imaging with LA-ICP-TOF-MS

Chem. Res. Toxicol. 37 (2), 292 - 301 10.1021/acs.chemrestox.3c00293

176. Strunz, S., Strachan, R., Bauer, M., Zenclussen, A.C., Leppert, B., Junge, K.M.,

Polte, T. (2024):

Maternal exposure to low-dose BDE-47 induced weight gain and impaired insulin

sensitivity in the offspring

Int. J. Mol. Sci. 25 (16), art. 8620 10.3390/ijms25168620

177. Tal, T., Myhre, O., Fritsche, E., Rüegg, J., Craenen, K., Aiello-Holden, K.,

Agrillo, C., Babin, P.J., Escher, B.I., Dirven, H., Hellsten, K., Dolva, K., Hessel,

E., Heusinkveld, H.J., Hadzhiev, Y., Hurem, S., Jagiello, K., Judzinska, B., Klüver, N.,

Knoll-Gellida, A., Kühne, B.A., Leist, M., Lislien, M., Lyche, J.L., Müller, F.,

Colbourne, J.K., Neuhaus, W., Pallocca, G., Seeger, B., Scharkin, I., Scholz, S., Spjuth,

O., Torres-Ruiz, M., Bartmann, K. (2024):

New approach methods to assess developmental and adult neurotoxicity for regulatory

use: a PARC work package 5 project

Front. Toxicol. 6 , art. 1359507 10.3389/ftox.2024.1359507

178. Tanui, I.C., Kandie, F., Krauss, M., Piotrowska, A., Kiprop, A., Shahid, N., Liess, M.,

Brack, W. (2024):

Seasonal hot spots of pollution and risks in Western Kenya: A spatial-temporal analysis

of almost 800 organic micropollutants

Sci. Total Environ. 949 , art. 175036 10.1016/j.scitotenv.2024.175036

- 27 -

https://doi.org/10.1016/j.envpol.2024.124235
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.scitotenv.2024.176314
https://doi.org/10.1021/acs.chemrestox.3c00293
https://doi.org/10.3390/ijms25168620
https://doi.org/10.3389/ftox.2024.1359507
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.scitotenv.2024.175036


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

179. Tarazona, J.V., de Alba-Gonzalez, M., Bedos, C., Benoit, P., Bertrand, C., Crouzet,

O., Dagès, C., Dorne, J.-L.C.M., Fernandez-Agudo, A., Focks, A., del Carmen

Gonzalez-Caballero, M., Kroll, A., Liess, M., Loureiro, S., Ortiz-Santaliestra,

M.E., Rasmussen, J.J., Royauté, R., Rundlöf, M., Schäfer, R.B., Short, S., Siddique, A.,

Sousa, J.P., Spurgeon, D., Staub, P.-F., Topping, C.J., Voltz, M., Axelman, J., Aldrich,

A., Duquesne, S., Mazerolles, V., Devos, Y. (2024):

A conceptual framework for landscape-based environmental risk assessment (ERA) of

pesticides

Environ. Int. 191 , art. 108999 10.1016/j.envint.2024.108999

180. Tittel, J., Rosenlöcher, Y., Dadi, T., Lechtenfeld, O., Simon, C. (2024):

The age of buried carbon changes the greenhouse gas budget of a dam

J. Geophys. Res.-Biogeosci. 129 (6), e2023JG007979 10.1029/2023jg007979

Hauptzuordnung T5; Nebenzuordnung T9

181. Tkalec, Ž., Antignac, J.-P., Bandow, N., Béen, F.M., Belova, L., Bessems, J., Le

Bizec, B., Brack, W., Cano-Sancho, G., Chaker, J., Covaci, A., Creusot, N.,

David, A., Debrauwer, L., Dervilly, G., Duca, R.C., Fessard, V., Grimalt, J.O.,

Guerin, T., Habchi, B., Hecht, H., Hollender, J., Jamin, E.L., Klánová, J., Kosjek,

T., Krauss, M., Lamoree, M., Lavison-Bompard, G., Meijer, J., Moeller, R., Mol, H.,

Mompelat, S., Van Nieuwenhuyse, A., Oberacher, H., Parinet, J., Van Poucke, C.,

Roškar, R., Togola, A., Trontelj, J., Price, E.J. (2024):

Innovative analytical methodologies for characterizing chemical exposure with a view to

next-generation risk assessment

Environ. Int. 186 , art. 108585 10.1016/j.envint.2024.108585

182. Valente, M.J., Motteau, S., Margalef, M., König, M., Lee, J., Braun, G., Wojtysiak, N.,

Antignac, J.-P., Lamoree, M., Scholze, M., Escher, B.I., Vinggaard, A.M. (2024):

Antiandrogenic activity of reconstituted chemical mixtures reflecting real-life

co-exposure patterns

Toxicol. Lett. 399 (Suppl. 2), S354 10.1016/j.toxlet.2024.07.842

183. Viehof, A., Haange, S.-B., Streidl, T., Schubert, K., Engelmann, B.,

Haller, D., Rolle-Kampczyk, U., von Bergen, M., Clavel, T. (2024):

The human intestinal bacterium Eggerthella lenta influences gut metabolomes in

gnotobiotic mice

Microbiome Research Reports 3 , art. 14 10.20517/mrr.2023.65

184. Vinggaard, A.M., Escher, B.I., Scholze, M., Valente, M.J., Lamoree, M., Hamers, T.,

Schmeisser, S., Herzler, M. (2024):

Risk assessment of complex chemical mixtures – an overview of approaches and recent

developments

Toxicol. Lett. 399 (Suppl. 2), S11 10.1016/j.toxlet.2024.07.040

- 28 -

https://doi.org/10.1016/j.envint.2024.108999
https://doi.org/10.1029/2023jg007979
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.envint.2024.108585
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.toxlet.2024.07.842
https://doi.org/10.20517/mrr.2023.65
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.toxlet.2024.07.040


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

185. Vistnes, H., Sossalla, N.A., Uhl, W., Sundsøy, A.W., Asimakopoulos, A.G.,

Spahr, S., Escher, B.I., Meyn, T. (2024):

Effect of tunnel wash water treatment processes on trace elements, organic

micropollutants, and biological effects

J. Hazard. Mater. 480 , art. 136363 10.1016/j.jhazmat.2024.136363

186. von Gönner, J., Gröning, J., Grescho, V., Neuer, L., Gottfried, B., Hänsch, V.G.,

Molsberger-Lange, E., Wilharm, E., Liess, M., Bonn, A. (2024):

Citizen science shows that small agricultural streams in Germany are in a poor ecological

status

Sci. Total Environ. 922 , art. 171183 10.1016/j.scitotenv.2024.171183

Hauptzuordnung T5; Nebenzuordnung T9

187. Waldemer, C., Lechtenfeld, O.J., Gao, S., Koschorreck, M., Herzsprung, P. (2024):

Anaerobic degradation of excess protein-rich fish feed drives CH

4

 ebullition in a

freshwater aquaculture pond

Sci. Total Environ. 954 , art. 176514 10.1016/j.scitotenv.2024.176514

Hauptzuordnung T9; Nebenzuordnungen T5, T4

188. Wang, Q., Lechtenfeld, O.J., Rietvelt, L.C., Schuster, J., Ernst, M.,

Hofman-Caris, R., Kaesler, J., Wang, C., Yang, M., Yu, J., Zietzschmann, F. (2024):

How aromatic dissolved organic matter differs in competitiveness against organic

micropollutant adsorption

Environ. Sci. Ecotechnol. 21 , art. 100392 10.1016/j.ese.2024.100392

189. Wang, S., Casey, E., Sordillo, J., Aguilar-Lacasaña, S., Morales Berstein, F.,

Biedrzycki, R.J., Brescianini, S., Chen, S., Hough, A., Isaevska, E., Kim, W.J.,

Lecorguillé, M., Shaobo Li, S., Page, C.M., Park, J., Röder, S., Salontaji, K.,

Santorelli, G., Sun, Y., Won, S., Zillich, E., Zillich, L., Annesi-Maesano, I.,

Arshad, S.H., Bustamante, M., Cecil, C.A.M., Elliott, H.R., Ewart, S., Felix,

J.F., Gagliardi, L., Håberg, S.E., Herberth, G., Heude, B., Holloway, J.W.,

Huels, A., Karmaus, W., Koppelman, G.H., London, S.J., Mumford, S.L.,

Nisticò, L., Popovic, M., Rusconi, F., Schisterman, E.F., Stein, D.J., Send, T.,

Tiemeier, H., Vonk, J.M., Vrijheid, M., Wiemels, J.L., Witt, S.H., Wright, J.,

Yeung, E.H., Zar, H.J., Zenclussen, A.C., Zhang, H., Chavarro, J.E., Hivert, M.-F.

(2024):

Cesarean delivery and blood DNA methylation at birth and childhood: Meta-analysis in

the Pregnancy and Childhood Epigenetics Consortium

Sci. Adv. 10 (48), eadr2084 10.1126/sciadv.adr2084

190. Wehrli, M., Slotsbo, S., Fomsgaard, I.S., Laursen, B.B., Gröning, J., Liess, M.,

Holmstrup, M. (2024):

A dirt(y) world in a changing climate: Importance of heat stress in the risk assessment of

pesticides for soil arthropods

Glob. Change Biol. 30 (10), e17542 10.1111/gcb.17542

- 29 -

https://doi.org/10.1016/j.jhazmat.2024.136363
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.scitotenv.2024.171183
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.scitotenv.2024.176514
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.ese.2024.100392
https://doi.org/10.1126/sciadv.adr2084
https://doi.org/10.1111/gcb.17542


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

191. Weichert, F.G., Brack, W., Brauns, M., Fink, P., Johann, S., Krauss, M., Hollert, H.

(2024):

Dataset on target chemical and bioassay analysis - Exploring contaminants of emerging

concern in a low mountain river of central Germany

Data Brief 54 , art. 110510 10.1016/j.dib.2024.110510

Hauptzuordnung T9; Nebenzuordnung T5

192. Wilhelmi, P., Haake, V., Zickgraf, F.M., Giri, V., Ternes, P., Driemert, P., Nöth, J.,

Scholz, S., Barenys, M., Flick, B., Birk, B., Kamp, H., Landsiedel, R., Funk-Weyer, D.

(2024):

Molecular signatures of angiogenesis inhibitors: a single-embryo untargeted

metabolomics approach in zebrafish

Arch. Toxicol. 98 (3), 943 - 956 10.1007/s00204-023-03655-5

193. Xia, Y., Fu, Q., Voss, H., Fest, S., Zenclussen, A.C., Stojanovska, V. (2024):

Evaluation of real-life PFAS mixture toxicity and impact on 3D placenta spheroid model

Toxicol. Lett. 399 (Suppl. 2), S189 10.1016/j.toxlet.2024.07.471

194. Yin, Z., Zenclussen, A.C., Schumacher, A. (2024):

Sex-specific effects of bisphenol A, its substitutes and benzophenone-3 on T helper 1 cell

differentiation

FEBS Open Bio 14 (S1), 49 - 50 10.1002/2211-5463.13792

195. You, L.-X., Zhong, H.-L., Chen, S.-R., Sun, Y.-N., Wu, G.-K., Zhao, M.-Z.,

Hu, S.-S., Alwathnani, H., Herzberg, M., Qin, S.-F., Rensing, C. (2024):

Biosynthesis of silver nanoparticles using Burkholderia contaminans ZCC and

mechanistic analysis at the proteome level

Ecotox. Environ. Safe.  278 , art. 116425 10.1016/j.ecoenv.2024.116425

196. Zahn, D., Arp, H.P.H., Fenner, K., Georgi, A., Hafner, J., Hale, S.E.,

Hollender, J., Letzel, T., Schymanski, E.L., Sigmund, G., Reemtsma, T. (2024):

Should transformation products change the way we manage chemicals?

Environ. Sci. Technol. 58 (18), 7710 - 7718 10.1021/acs.est.4c00125

Hauptzuordnung T9; Nebenzuordnung T7

197. Zenclussen, A.C. (2024):

ENDOMIX: Understanding how endocrine disruptors and mixtures of concern target the

immune system to trigger or perpetuate disease

Reprod. Sci. 31 (1 Suppl.), 332A - 332A 10.1007/s43032-024-01501-2

198. Zenclussen, M.L., Ulrich, S., Bauer, M., Fink, B., Zenclussen, A.C., Schumacher, A.,

Meyer, N. (2024):

Absence of heme oxygenase-1 affects trophoblastic spheroid implantation and provokes

dysregulation of stress and angiogenesis gene expression in the uterus

Cells 13 (5), art. 376 10.3390/cells13050376

- 30 -

https://doi.org/10.1016/j.dib.2024.110510
https://doi.org/10.1007/s00204-023-03655-5
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.toxlet.2024.07.471
https://doi.org/10.1002/2211-5463.13792
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.ecoenv.2024.116425
https://doi.org/10.1021/acs.est.4c00125
https://doi.org/10.1007/s43032-024-01501-2
https://doi.org/10.3390/cells13050376


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

199. Zidar, P., Kühnel, D., Sever Škapin, A., Skalar, T., Drobne, D., Škrlep, L., Mušič, B.,

Jemec Kokalj, A. (2024):

Comparing the effects of pristine and UV–VIS aged microplastics: Behavioural response

of model terrestrial and freshwater crustaceans

Ecotox. Environ. Safe.  285 , art. 117020 10.1016/j.ecoenv.2024.117020

- 31 -

https://doi.org/10.1016/j.ecoenv.2024.117020


Veröffentlichungen in anderen Zeitschriften

Veröffentlichungen in anderen Zeitschriften

200. Jehmlich, N. (2024):

Editorial: Statement of peer review

Biol. Life Sci. Forum 31 (1), art. 34 10.3390/ECM2023-00034

201. Jehmlich, N. (2024):

Preface: The 2nd International Electronic Conference on Microbiology

Biol. Life Sci. Forum 31 (1), art. 35 10.3390/ECM2023-00035

- 32 -

https://doi.org/10.3390/ECM2023-00034
https://doi.org/10.3390/ECM2023-00035


Buchkapitel

Buchkapitel

202. Azarian, M., Farani, M.R., Zare, I., Imani, M., Kumar, K., Huh, Y.S., Mostafavi, E.

(2024):

Functionalized porphysomes and porphyrin-based nanomaterials for cancer therapy

In: Barabadi, H., Mostafavi, E., Hussain, C.M. (eds.)

Functionalized nanomaterials for cancer research: Applications in treatments, tools and

devices

Academic Press / Elsevier, London, p. 329 - 344 10.1016/B978-0-443-15518-5.00002-1

203. Jemec Kokalj, A., Drobne, D., Novak, S., Kühnel, D. (2024):

Engineered nanomaterials

In: Vighi, M. (ed.)

General principles of ecological risk assessment: Protecting ecosystems in the third

millennium

Cambridge Scholars Publishing, Cambridge, p. 382 - 393

- 33 -

https://doi.org/10.1016/B978-0-443-15518-5.00002-1


Berichte

Berichte

204. Becker, J., Liess, M., Kramer-Schadt, S., Franz, M., Jager, T. (2024):

Critical evaluation of effect models for the risk assessment of plant protection products

Texte Umweltbundesamt 41

Umweltbundesamt, Dessau-Roßlau, 596 pp.

205. Hempel, H., Einhäupl, P., Escher, B., Heidenreich, M., Leipold, S., Schweizer,

P.-J., Sielemann, V., Srebny, V. (2024):

Mehr Stoffe schneller testen - Potenziale für eine bessere Chemikalienregulierung (Policy

Brief)

SynCom, Helmholtz Erde & Umwelt, Berlin, 4 S. 10.48440/syncom.2024.003

- 34 -

https://doi.org/10.48440/syncom.2024.003


Tagungsbeiträge

Tagungsbeiträge

206. Batut, B., Bacon, W., Zierep, P., Bernt, M., Soranzo, N., Gustafsson, J. (2024):

Galaxy CoDex for finding tools, workflows, and training [version 1]

Galaxy Community Conference 2024

F1000Research 13

F1000 Research Ltd, London, 705 (slides) 10.7490/f1000research.1119764.1

207. Plamper, P., Lechtenfeld, O.J., von Tümpling, W., Groß, A. (2024):

A snapshot-based knowledge graph model for temporal link prediction

In: Yamaguchi, A., Egami, S., Kozaki, K., Kawamura, T., Villazón-Terrazas, B.,

Buranarach, M. (eds.)

Proceedings of the Workshop, Poster and Demonstration Sessions at IJCKG 2023,

co-located with 12th International Joint Conference on Knowledge Graphs (IJCKG

2023), Tokyo, Japan, December 8-9, 2023

CEUR Workshop Proceedings 3659

Rheinisch-Westfälische Technische Hochschule (RWTH), Aachen, 64 - 79

Hauptzuordnung T9; Nebenzuordnungen T5, T4

- 35 -

https://doi.org/10.7490/f1000research.1119764.1


Preprints

Preprints

208. Arturi, K., Harris, E.J., Gasser, L., Escher, B.I., Bosshard, R., Hollender, J. (2024):

MLinvitroTox reloaded for high-throughput hazard-based prioritization of high-resolution

mass spectrometry data

Research Square 10.21203/rs.3.rs-5010617/v1

209. Batut, B., Bernt, M., Hojat Ansari, M., Kalaš, M., Klemm, P., Libouban, R., Nasr, E.,

Rioualen, C., Thang, W.C., Zoabi, R., Zierep, P. (2024):

How to improve the annotation of Galaxy resources? Outcomes of an online hackathon

for improving the annotation of Galaxy resources for microbial data resources

BioHackrXiv Preprints 10.37044/osf.io/s7tru

210. Cole, L., Goodall, T., Jehmlich, N., Griffiths, R.I., Gleixner, G., Gubry-Rangin, C.,

Malik, A.A. (2024):

Land use effects on soil microbiome composition and traits with consequences for its

ecosystem carbon use efficiency

bioRxiv 10.1101/2024.04.05.588235

211. Leuthold, D., Herold, N.K., Nerlich, J., Bartmann, K., Scharkin, I.,

Hallermann, S.J., Schweiger, N., Fritsche, E., Tal, T. (2024):

Multi-behavioral phenotyping in zebrafish identifies a novel disruptor of non-associative

learning with environmental and human relevance

bioRxiv 10.1101/2024.09.25.613874

212. Lipaeva, P., Drozdova, P., Vereshchagina, K., Jakob, L., Schubert, K.,

Bedulina, D., Luckenbach, T. (2024):

How to reproduce in the Siberian winter: proteome dynamics reveals timing of

reproduction-related processes in a Baikal endemic amphipod

Authorea 10.22541/au.173452888.80789244/v1

213. Lips, S., Schmitt-Jansen, M., Borchert, E. (2024):

Metagenomic analyses of the plastisphere reveals a common functional potential across

oceans

bioRxiv 10.1101/2024.08.29.610283

214. Peng, G., Schmidt, M., Faikhaw, O., Herzberg, M., Materić, D., Reemtsma, T.

(2024):

Unraveling degradation mechanism of surgical masks leading to microplastics and

nanoplastics release upon sunlight exposure

SSRN 10.2139/ssrn.4985584

- 36 -

https://doi.org/10.21203/rs.3.rs-5010617/v1
https://doi.org/10.37044/osf.io/s7tru
https://doi.org/10.1101/2024.04.05.588235
https://doi.org/10.1101/2024.09.25.613874
https://doi.org/10.22541/au.173452888.80789244/v1
https://doi.org/10.1101/2024.08.29.610283
https://doi.org/10.2139/ssrn.4985584


UFZ-Autorenregister

UFZ-Autorenregister

A

Adrian, L. 3

Ahlheim, J. 39, 162

Akay, C. 3

Aldehoff, A.S. 4, 47, 56, 62

Altenburger, R. 88

Ayuk, H.S. 6

Azarian, M. 7, 140, 202

B

Bahr, L. 141

Bauer, M. 44, 45, 92, 93, 110, 150, 176, 198

Baumann, S. 143

Becker, J. 204

Becker, J.M. 52

Beckers, L.-M. 162

Berger, U. 32

Bernt, M. 1, 42, 63, 127, 134, 206, 209

Bibaj, E. 31

Böckmann, T. 28

Böhme, A. 15, 39, 114, 171

Bonn, A. 16, 186

Borchardt, D. 39, 43

Braasch, J. 66, 70

Brack, W. 25, 39, 43, 69, 72, 73, 98, 110, 125, 126, 173, 174, 178, 181, 191

Braun, G. 2, 19, 20, 39, 103, 122, 182

Brauns, M. 191

Büttner, O. 43

Burkhardt-Medicke, K. 109

Busch, W. 60, 88, 124, 163

Buscot, F. 116

Byrne, H.A. 104

C

Canzler, S. 21

Carmona, E. 43, 73, 174

Castañeda-Monsalve, V. 22, 47, 62

Castro-Neves, J. 57

D

Dadi, T. 180

Dahley, C. 28, 34, 35

Dann, J.P. 39

Dey, P. 29

Ding, C. 3

Drabesch, S. 31

Dudášová, S. 27, 32

E

Ebert, A. 28, 34, 35, 85, 86

- 37 -



UFZ-Autorenregister

Ebert, R.-U. 112

Engelmann, B. 4, 56, 62, 71, 77, 89, 90, 139, 183

Ermer, M.R. 44

Escher, B. 38, 65, 205

Escher, B.I. 2, 8, 9, 19, 20, 24, 39, 40, 58, 66, 70, 99, 103, 122, 129, 137, 138, 142, 147, 154, 162, 177, 182,

184, 185, 208

F

Faikhaw, O. 156, 214

Fest, S. 193

Finckh, S. 33, 43, 110

Fink, B. 44, 45, 92, 93, 150, 198

Fink, P. 191

Fischer, F. 44, 45, 46, 47, 92, 93

Foscari, A. 48

Franck, U. 136

Fritz-Wallace, K. 143

Fröhlich, L.-F. 22

Fu, Q. 22, 32, 33, 58, 137, 169, 193

G

Gao, S. 53, 187

Genz, P. 54

Georgi, A. 196

Ghosh, D. 55

Glüge, J. 138

Goellner, A. 36

Goerdeler, C. 4, 56

Goss, K.-U. 28, 35, 85, 86

Grasse, N. 58, 65

Grescho, V. 186

Gröning, J. 16, 108, 186, 190

Gutsfeld, S. 60

Gómez-Olarte, S. 57

H

Haalck, I. 61

Haange, S.-B. 22, 29, 47, 62, 90, 113, 183

Hackermüller, J. 4, 21, 88

Han, L. 53

Heidenreich, M. 205

Hempel, H. 205

Henneberger, L. 66, 70, 137, 138

Herberth, G. 19, 26, 37, 47, 69, 90, 106, 110, 135, 189

Herold, N. 60

Herold, N.K. 211

Herzberg, M. 51, 68, 123, 161, 166, 195, 214

Herzsprung, P. 53, 80, 187

Homsi, M.N. 22, 41

Howanski, J. 44, 45, 46, 92, 93

Huber, C. 8, 69, 91, 105, 114

Huchthausen, J. 8, 66, 70, 137

Huhn, S. 128

I

Iqbal, M. 83

- 38 -



UFZ-Autorenregister

J

Jahnke, A. 18, 39, 112, 114, 149, 157, 158, 160

Jehmlich, N. 12, 22, 29, 47, 50, 55, 62, 84, 90, 116, 130, 200, 201, 210

Jennings, E. 53

Jennings, E.K. 102, 148

Jensen Pedersen, K. 62

Ji, J. 23

Junge, K.M. 176

K

Kaesler, J. 102, 148, 188

Kamjunke, N. 80

Karkossa, I. 4, 59, 117, 133, 139, 141, 144

Kipping, L. 84

Klüver, N. 39, 60, 88, 177

Kodritsch, B. 163

König, M. 9, 19, 24, 38, 39, 40, 66, 70, 103, 138, 142, 147, 162, 182

Koschorreck, M. 187

Kotze, S. 85, 86

Kramer, L. 88

Krause, J.L. 90

Krauss, M. 14, 19, 20, 25, 39, 43, 69, 72, 73, 88, 91, 98, 104, 110, 145, 146, 162, 163, 173, 174, 178, 181,

191

Krausser, K. 92

Kretschmer, T. 45, 46, 93

Krieg, L. 4, 133, 144

Krieger, E. 45, 46, 93

Krüger, J. 162

Kühne, R. 95

Kühnel, D. 96, 160, 175, 199, 203

Kümmel, S. 23, 104

Küster, E. 132

Kuntz, V. 97

L

Lechtenfeld, O. 180

Lechtenfeld, O.J. 23, 27, 31, 32, 53, 80, 102, 148, 187, 188, 207

Lee, J. 38, 39, 40, 103, 147, 182

Leipold, S. 205

Lennartz, S. 104

Leppert, B. 176

Leßmöllmann, F. 95

Leuthold, D. 60, 211

Liebmann, L. 107

Liebscher, G. 59

Liess, M. 2, 16, 52, 75, 107, 108, 119, 125, 164, 167, 168, 170, 178, 179, 186, 190, 204

Lipaeva, P. 212

Lips, S. 39, 114, 213

Luckenbach, T. 109, 153, 212

Luo, A. 160

M

Mailänder, V. 57

Mallast, U. 126

Massei, R. 58, 65

- 39 -



UFZ-Autorenregister

Materić, D. 49, 82, 160, 214

Meyer, N. 45, 46, 57, 150, 151, 152, 159, 198

Michaelis, P. 60

Mirtl, M. 126

Moll, J. 84, 116

Muehe, E.M. 31

Muschket, M. 118

Mushtaq, I. 119

Muz, M. 36, 94, 149

N

Nöth, J. 124, 192

Nowak, K.M. 104

Nunes da Rocha, U. 3

Nyffeler, J. 40

O

Ohnemus, T. 126

Omoyeni, I.E. 60

P

Paschke, A. 87, 155

Peng, G. 10, 214

Petre, M. 162

Pierzchalski, A. 47, 110, 135, 172

Piotrowska, A. 98, 162, 178

Pleßow, O. 81

Polte, T. 176

Pozhidaeva, M. 21

Q

Qin, W. 137, 138, 147

R

Raps, S. 141

Reemtsma, T. 10, 11, 27, 30, 32, 48, 54, 58, 67, 97, 118, 148, 157, 166, 175, 196, 214

Richnow, H.-H. 23

Riesbeck, S. 47, 62

Rinke, K. 39

Rodrigues Matos, R. 148

Röder, S. 26, 69, 106, 189

Rödiger, J. 45, 46

Römerscheid, M. 87, 114, 155

Rojo-Nieto, E. 149

Rolle-Kampczyk, U. 4, 22, 56, 62, 69, 71, 76, 77, 81, 89, 90, 113, 120, 143, 183

Rolle-Kampczyk, U.E. 21, 47, 139

Romanelli, F. 150, 151, 152

Rosenlöcher, Y. 180

Rummel, C. 157, 158

Rynek, R. 157, 158

- 40 -



UFZ-Autorenregister

S

Schaepe, S.S. 90

Schaffert, A. 56

Schlichting, R. 162

Schmidt, C. 160

Schmidt, M. 48, 214

Schmidt, S. 162

Schmitt-Jansen, M. 39, 114, 158, 213

Scholz, S. 39, 58, 60, 64, 65, 124, 177, 192

Schor, J. 4, 60

Schreiber, S. 21

Schubert, K. 4, 17, 21, 56, 59, 117, 133, 139, 141, 144, 160, 183, 212

Schüürmann, G. 15, 95

Schulze, T. 39, 43, 88, 91, 162

Schumacher, A. 44, 45, 46, 57, 92, 93, 194, 198

Schunck, F. 164, 165

Schweiger, N. 60, 211

Seelig, A.H. 30, 118

Seifert, P. 45, 46

Seiwert, B. 48, 58

Shahid, N. 52, 74, 75, 119, 167, 168, 170, 178

Siddique, A. 2, 75, 119, 167, 168, 170, 179

Simon, C. 100, 101, 131, 180

Simoneit, M. 15, 171

Srebny, V. 2, 205

Ssebugere, P. 111, 121

Steska, T. 175

Stojanovska, V. 57, 193

Strachan, R. 176

Strunz, S. 176

Stubenrauch, J. 160

T

Tal, T. 60, 124, 177, 211

Tanui, I. 25

Tanui, I.C. 178

Tittel, J. 180

U

Ulrich, N. 3, 15, 39, 112, 114

V

Völkner, C. 158

von Bergen, M. 4, 13, 17, 21, 22, 29, 41, 47, 50, 55, 56, 59, 62, 69, 71, 76, 77, 81, 89, 90, 113, 115, 117, 120,

128, 133, 139, 141, 143, 144, 183

von Gönner, J. 16, 186

von Tümpling, W. 80, 207

W

Wagner, M. 44

Wagner, S. 157, 175

Waldemer, C. 187

- 41 -



UFZ-Autorenregister

Wang, Z. 21

Weitere, M. 39

Wendt-Potthoff, K. 114, 158, 160

Wernicke, T. 149

Weyrauch, S. 11

Wojtysiak, N. 19, 182

Wurz, J. 32

X

Xia, Y. 193

Y

Yang, S. 43

Yin, Z. 44, 45, 194

Z

Zacharias, S. 126

Zahn, D. 5, 30, 48, 78, 79, 97, 118, 196

Zenclussen, A. 106

Zenclussen, A.C. 19, 26, 44, 45, 46, 47, 57, 69, 90, 92, 93, 110, 135, 150, 151, 152, 159, 172, 176, 189, 193, 194,

197, 198

- 42 -



Herausgeber

Helmholtz-Zentrum für Umweltforschung GmbH - UFZ

Permoserstraße 15

04318 Leipzig

www.ufz.de

Bearbeitung

Josephine Finckh

Michael Garbe

Heike Reichelt

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Inhaltsverzeichnis
	Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen
	Veröffentlichungen in anderen Zeitschriften
	Buchkapitel
	Berichte
	Tagungsbeiträge
	Preprints
	UFZ-Autorenregister

